The following catalog
has gaps In Its page
numbers, or doesn't
have any numbers.
We have chosen to

leave the page
numbering in the
order that Acrobat
assigns it.

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



MCGRAW-EDISON

Parts
Manual

OT
280 Amp
Transfer

Switch

— Onan Service Parts. . EEEEIS



GENERAL INFORMATION

For parts or service, contact the dealer from whom you purchased this equipment or refer to your Neare:
Autherized Onan Parts and Service Center.

To avoid errors or delay in filiing your parts order, always giv2 the MODEL, SPEC NO. and SERIAL NO. from th
Onan nameplate.

O MoGRAWHDISON O

MODEL AND SPEC NO.

SERIAL NO.

Q‘M\ M-1149

For handy reference, insert "YOUR"
nameplate information in the spaces above.

, il Redistribution or publication of this document
1 by any means, is strictly prohibited.



INDEX

Block and Crossbar Assembly (Spec Aand B) ..... D13, D14
Block and Crosskar Assembly (Spec C).vvvviivennnn.. 1, E2
Cabinet-Standard (Automatic 2 and 3 Pole)........... A5, A6
Cabinet-Standard (Automatic4 Pole} ................ A9, A10
Cabinet-Standard (Non-Automatic 2 and 3 Poie) ..... A7, A8
Charger-Battery (2 Ampere) .. ...eiiiiriiinnencnnas ceiana 13
Charger-Battery (300 Milliampere) ......covivniiinnnn.... ci4
O ToTod oo =1 4 o £ B12
Panel-Meterand Lamp...coviiiiiimnri e iiininannn At11-A13
Panei-Modutar Control .............. rearasairare s B1-B4
Panel-Reiay TypPe (o it it i iteae et eiiercascanecnann C5-C3
PanelSwinging (Spec A) ..ot ieiananans B5-87
Panel-Swinging (Begin Spec B)...........ooceiiua.. B9-B11
Relay-Auxiliary Starting .. ....ciiviiiiiinerieerncneasnonnans c4
Relay-Time Delay Preheat. ... ... C1
Relay-Time Delay Retransfer.........cc.covvun... ceireeenn Cc3
Sensor-Battery Voltage ... ... ittt iiincrannans B13
SeNSOrOVEr VoIlage v ive e iieiiie i inerersarancsnnenns B14
Sensor-Voltage (Single Phase) ..o iiiieieiii i iiiaaens C9
Sensor-Voltage (Three Phase) ......coveviiirvnnnnns Ci11,C12
Switch-Retransfer ........iiiiiiiiirr i it eeeaiaiannn. Cc2
Switch-Transfer (2 and 3 Pole) ......cvvvivenaiei.n. D1, D2
Switch-Transfer{2 and 3 Pcle Programmed Transition) .... D3, D4
Switch-Transfer {4 Pole) .....covniii i, D5, D6
Switch-Transfer (4 Pole Programmed Transition)..... D7, D8
Swithcing Assembly (2 and 3 Pole) .................. D9, D10
Switching Assembly (4 Pole) ... ..o iiiviiininnenn D11, D12

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



This catalog applies to the OT Transfer Switches as indicated below. Parts are arranged in sections. Each
illustrated part is identitied by a reference number corresponding to the same reference number in the
parts list for that group. Parts itlustrations are typical. Using the MODEL and SPEC NO. from the switch box
nameplate select the parts that apply to your transter switch. Unless otherwise mentioned in the
description, parts are interchangeable between modeis. Throughout this catalog. front of transfer switch s
the door side. Right and left sides are determined by facing the cabinet doors.

MODEL IDENTIFICATION

oT U € o 100 - 4 i2 02 C

SERIES TTT 7T T T T T
(7 - Designates

;’3”5197 Switch Spec Letler advances

eries with manufacturing
changes (Ao B B

SWITCH TYPE to C.etc.)
U 2 &3 Pole
F-  3-Fole, single phase

over-lap switched

neuytral
N - 4-FPole, single-phase, Meter-L.amp Combination

over-lap switch 1 through 20

neutral
STARTING CIRCUIT Controt Accessory Group

’ 1G-15 Automatic {not
A Non-Automatic (no-start CSA approved
cirgut) above 301V)

C. 2-w!re‘ 24-volt 20-25 Automalic {CSA
D. 2-wire, 12-volt approved}
E 3-wire 12-unil 51-55 Non-Aulomatic
TRANSFER SWITCH COMBINATIONS VOLTAGE CODES

8] NEMA #1 cabinet MHBS-MO 1 120 1A, P-wire
[2) Aux. contacts. both 3 120/24Q. 1¢3, 3-wire
sides. 4 120/208. 30, 4-wite

H Sameas D" exceplopen 4X  277/480, 3@, 4-wire
constructian 50D 120/240, 3@, 4-wire

4 Programmed Transition added Deita
100D 1 - Aux. contacts 7 220/330, 3@, 4-wire
L. Programmed Transition added X 34?’600- I A-wire
to "H.” 1-Aux. contacts MOTE: For 50 Hz. add
M  Qust-proof cabinet addedto a”'5" in front of
o vottage code

N Cust-proot cabinet added to
g

R Same as “D" except no aux
contacis-Use with non-auto,

s Same as 'H" except noaux.
contacts-Use with non-auto.

AMPERE RATING

100, 150, 225, 280, 400,
600, 800, 1000

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




. caiil

/
il
1
MRS MRS
Mia{d—

CABINET ASSEMBLY (AUTOMATIC) - 2 AND 3 POLE
TRANSFER SWITCH COMBINATIONS D,H.K,L

~ o s

RN RIRIRY
TN HWO

(g8
B
|
=l Sor
35 1| I
|

i
b Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



CABINET ASSEMBLY (AUTOMATIC) - 2 AND 3 POLE

TRANSFER SWITCH COMBINATIONS D,H,K,L

or . 1 -Q43d,

REF. PART QrTy. PART REF. PART QTy. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NG, NO. USED DESCRIPTION
T BOX CONTROL AR D084 Ve Screw Machime - Roundg riead
3014300 1 Transfer Switch Combinations DK 188-32 x 1) - Transter Switch
01484, 1 Transfor Switch Combinations H L Compmanans H L
Jo 0T A3es 1 Duor, Cabinet - Transfer AbORSSO005 16 Wastier Lock - ET (#8} -
Switch Combinations DK Transter Switch Combinahons -
(includes Parts Marked 7 2y R 0077 4 Screw. Machime - Round Head

J 0 406-0362 ! ‘Lock, Panel - Transter Swiich {#8-32 x 3°8") - Transfer
Combinations D K Switch Combinat:ons H L

4 By0ng 2 ‘Scraew. Machine - Round Head 26 B60-0008 16 Nut, Hex (#8-37) - Transfor
(#10-32 x 5/8") - Transfer Switch Combmations H L
Swieh Combinations DK 2 812-0061 2 Serew, Machime - Hourd Head

5 BB1-0008 2 TNt Hex (#10-32) - Transfer (#6-32 = 3/8”) - Transtar
Switch Combinations DK Switch Combinations H L

o BLA0008 z2 “‘Washer Lock - ET (#10) - 28 526-0048 7 Washer Flat - Brass ¢ 1727 1D
Transfer Switch Combinations [ K x 387 OD x 1/327 Thk; -

S 406-0364 2 “Spacer. Door Lateh - Transfer Transfer Switch Combinations b
Switch Combinations DK 29 BGO-0006 2 Nut, Hex {#6-32) - Transfer

B HARNESS WIRING (includes Parts Marked 1) Switch Combinations H L

338-1049 i Transfer Switch Cambinations a0 BI10-0081 1 Screw. Machine - Round Head -
D andg K {Except Voltage Codes Brass (#8-32 x 5/87) - Transter
7.9X 57 59X Switch Combimnations H.L
338-1049 1 Transfer Switch Combinations H L 31 526-0062 2 Washer, Fial - Brass {2007 1)
338-1105 1 Transfer Switch Combimations x 1727 G0 x 17167 Thk) -
0 and K - Voltage Codes 7.57 Transie: Switch Combimationst
338-1105 1 Transfer Switch Combination K - 32 B71-0007 2 Nui, Hex (#8-32) - Brass -
Voltage Codes 9X 59X ' Transter Switeh Combmations b
338-1118 1 Transfar Switch Combination D - 33 332-1699 1 Stop. Marker - Transter
Voltage Codes 9X 59X Switch Combinahons H L -

9 3321697 1 tBlock. Terminal (14 place) 0 3321489 t Strip. Marker - Transfer

10 3230900 1 tReceplacle. Twistiock Switch Combimations HL -

11 3321698 1 Strip, Marker 35 HARNESS WIRING - INTER CONNECTION - THANSFER

12 A406-0363 2 Pin, Hinge SWITCH COMBINATIONS H L (Includes Parts Marked £

13 h08-0177 1 Washer, Nylon 338-1226 ¥ Voltage Codes 3.5

14 406-0370 1 Pin, Latch 338-1227 1 Voltage Codes 4,50,4X 04 550 54

15 332-1356 2 Ciamp. Loop 36 332-2206 2 CBlock. Terminal (3 Place) -

16 CLAMP LOOF Transter Swilch Cominations
332-1024 2 Transfer Switch Combinations H L H.L (Vollage Codes 3.4 504X,
332-1414 6 Transter Switch Combrinations [, K 53 54 K50.54X)

17 CLAMP. LOOPR 370 432154 i £8lock. Terminal (6 Place) -
332-00450 2 Transter Swiich Combinations H.L Transier Switch Comhbmations
332-0050 i TransferSwitch Combinations UK HL {Voeltage Codes 3.4.50

16 301-3524 1 Piate. Stnker - Transier X, 53,54 5503 54X)

Switch Combinations - K 38  RELAY, INTERPOSING '
19 H08-0144 1 Grommet, Rubber - Transier 307-1545 1 Voltage Codes 3,4,515,53,54 550
Swilch Combimations H.L 307-1546 1 Voltage Codes 4X 54X

2000 332-2203 1 Strip. Marker - Transfer

' o Switch Combinations H L 39 323-11729 1 Guard, Receptacle

21 332-2205 1 Strip. Marker - Transfer 40 518-0402 1 Clip

Switch Combinutions H. L
22 332-2204 1 Strip. Marker - Transfer \

- Parts Included in 301-4323 Cabinet Door

- Parts Included in Wiring Harness Assembly
£ - Parts included in 338-1226 and 338-1227
Inter Connection Wiring Harness

Swilch Combinations H.L

—

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




. caiil

CABINET ASSEMBLY (NON-AUTOMATIC) - 2 AND 3 POLE
TRANSFER SWITCH COMBINATIONS D,H,R,S

B P . ¥
; " . . -
3 ic’ ! o r ¢
i ' 2 \ —1T t
| i L. .
i _ o ariare v
‘ 4 :
| 6
= :
L 7 \ i
3 \ f
\l:z'
— W, [ S @ ;
Dy 0 | !
o qﬁx I
i . i
. 18 -
hk_fm'] ‘ : T} ﬁ
L o ;A ! L - [N
RPN WP s
u ~

e M

- oy
! |
1 !
| l '
1 Ao

G
‘ 7 “ I - \’(‘,!
I o~ ! )
i i i.‘

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



CABINET ASSEMBLY (NON-AUTOMATIC) - 2 AND 3 POLE
TRANSFER SWITCH COMBINATIONS D,H,R,S

or _ ) __-_/__

REF. PART QTY. PART REF. PART QTy. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 307-4300 1 Box, Controf - Transfer 16 332-0050 1 Ctamp, Loop - Transier
Switch Combinations D.R Switch Combinations DR
2 301-4871 1 Door, Cabinet - Transfer 17 HARNESS WIRING
Switch Combinations D.R 338-1249 1 Transter Switch Combinations O.R
v 4060362 —_— ‘i:f"gdeﬁ Pi”s Mf"“-’d ) 338- 1250 1 Transter Switch Combinations H S
7 ock, Fanel - transier 33B8-1251 1 Transfer Switch Combination R
Switch Combinations DR 338-1252 ; T :
4 406-0364 2 ‘Spacer, Door Latch - Transfer : ransfer Switch Combination S
Switch Combinations D.A 18 308-0481 1 Switch, Selector (Key)
5 813-0102 2 *Screw, Machine - Round Head 19 308-0480 1 Switch. Push Button
(#10-32 x 5/8") - Transfer 20 PLATE . LEGEND - TRANSFERSWITCH COMBINATIONSH.
Switch Combinations D.R 308-0485 1 Load - Shed
6 861-0008 2 *MNut, Hex [#10-32) - Transier 308-0486 1 Normal - Oft - Emergency
Switch Combinations D.R 21 LAMPINDICATOR
7 B853-0008 2 ‘“Washer, Lock - ET {#10) - 322-0146 1 Normal
Transfer Switch Combinations O,R 322-0147 1 Emergency
8 301-3524 1 Plate, Striker - Transfer 22 338-1258 i Harness, Wiring - Lights
Switch Combinations DR 23 315-0374 1 Transtormer Assembly - Step
g  301-4879 1 Fanel, Meter - Transfer Down {Includes Parts Marked 1)
Switch Combinations D R 24 301-3499 1 tBracket. Transformer Mounting
10 301-4863 1 Panel, Meter - Transfer 25  215-0375% 2 tTransformer. Step Down
Switch Combinations H.5 26 332-1468 i fBlock, Terminal
11 406-0363 2 Pin, Hinge - Transfer Switch 27 332-1663 1 tStrip, Marker
Combinations DR 28 B15-0387 4 tScrew, Machine - Round Head
12 406-0370 1 Pin, Latch - Transter Switch {(#G6-32 x 1/4™}
Combinations DA : 29  B12-0066 2 tScrew. Machine - Round Head
13 S08-0177 2 Washer, Nylon - Transter : . {#6-32 x 3447) o Lo
Switch Combinations DR 30 3321601 1 tCover, Protection
14 332 1356 2 Ctamp. Loop - Transfer 31 508-0074 2 tWasher, Insulalor
Switch Combinations LR
15 332-1414 6 Clamp. Loop - Transfer © - Partsinciuded in 301-4871 Cabinet Door
Switch Combinations DR t - Partsincluded n Transformer Assembiy

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




CABINET ASSEMBLY (AUTOMATIC) - 4 POLE - TRANSFER
SWITCH COMBINATIONS D.K

1]
18 19 /3 H
At A SRR -'.-/. 1 r
,i, E
| 2.3
ﬁ 1.5
| 2,3
| |29
-1 | 30—
— =T je—7 8
e : . :_,,_______ 9
121 ‘fn!‘i il X
i) e a b
| e i e
| . .23 24 "
22 @ y
s e
II rary
I s 29
.E:? l@?! 40
i b
| || 20
‘ic, nr:;
1 ¢
1y 7
28 g o 28 42— - i
21 ]
— e SN
0 o T N ;’;’.:‘\\‘
g g O \:“::,’;IEJ]
O O 74() 0 e et
O O -
33— -
o o1 L e O
S o] O 34
(SR N
RaREn = = -0
O G-
L. o]

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF.
NO.

~ o b L ) —

Salis el

11
12

13
14

ih
16
17
18

19
20

21

22

PART
NO.

301-4510
813-0096

853-0008
301-4503
406-0420
301-4745
813-0009

854-0010
301-4506
812-0150

854-0014
301-5133

406-0518
406-0253

B860-0008
853-0005
301-4499
812-0148

301-4578
301-3895

870-0299
812-0079

CABINET ASSEMBLY (AUTUMAIIU) - 4 PULE - ITHANDKHER
SWITCH COMBINATIONS D,K

QTy.
USED

P o o D 5 —

o= B

— M

12
12

- — o —

10
8

PART
DESCRIPTION

Box, Control

Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#10-32 x 1/4")

Washer, Lock - ET (#10)

Support, Control Box Center

Strike, Catch

Bracket, Disconnect Piug

Screw, Machine - Round Head
{(#10-32 x 7/16")

Washer, Lock - IT (#10}

Panei, Front

Screw, Machine - Round Head
(1/4-20 x 5/8")

Washer, Lock - IT {1/4™)

Door, Right Side {Includes
Parts Marked *)

*Bar, Lacking - Door
*Handle, Lock (With Latchj -

Dooar

Nut, Hex (#8-32)

Washer, Lock - ET {#8}

Door, Left Side

Screw, Machine - Round Head
{1/4-20 x 1/2"} !

Bracket, Swinging Panel

Plate, Meter Panel Mounting

Nut, Hex with Washer (1/4-20)

Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#8-32 x 1/2)

REF.
NO.

23
24
25
26
27

28

30
31
32

33
34
35

37
38

40
41
4z

PART
NO.

856-0002
860-0008
150-0302
301-3893
812-0066

856-0001
323-1129
518-0402
403-0931
338-1260

332-1697
323-0900
332-1356
332-1414
332-0050
301-3524
406-0370
508-0177
406-0363

QaTy.
USED

(LS RE R N e a)

= NN = N

FOND = = OO~ -

PART
DESCRIPTION

Washer, Lock - EIT (#8)
Nut, Hex (#8-32)
Spacer

Bracket, Terminal Block
Screw, Machine - Round Head

(#6-32 x 3/47)

Washer, Lock - EIT (#6)
Guard, Receptacle

Clip, Speed

Eyebolt, Lifting
Harness, Wiring (Includes

Parts Marked A)

ABiock, Terminal
AReceptacle, Twistlock
Clamp. Loop

Clamp, Loop

Clip. Tinnerman

Plate, Striker

Pin, Latch

Washer, Nyion

Pin, Hinge

RELAY,INTERPOSING

307-1545
3G7-1546

1
1

3.4.5D.53 54550
440/480 Voit 4X, 54X

“ - Partslncludedin 301-5133 Door(HightSide).
A - Parts included in 338-1260 Wiring Harness

Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



METER-LAMP COMBINATIOUN PANELS ({1 IHHUUGH 1Y)

A

14
29
26

] 12
[T

913

1
1
|
|
Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.

{
{
BEC T




NMEIEH-LAMEPE CUNBINATIUN FANELD (1 IIRMVUGH 10)

or . -0 O_

REF. PART QTyY. PART HEF. PART QTy. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIETION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
| FANEL. METER
301 4306 1 With Holes for 3 Lamps - 19 B15-0387 4 ‘Screw, Machine - Pan Head
Pane! Combinations 17,18 (#6-32 x 1/4") - Panet
301-4307 [ With Holes for 6 Lamps and Combinations 2.4,6,8,10,12,
Ammeter - Panel Combinations 14,16.18
1.2,34 12 332-1651 1 “Cover, Protection - Panel
301-4308 1 With Holes for 6 Lamps. DC Combinations 2,4,6,8,10.12,
Ammeter and AC Voltmetar - 14,16.18
Pane! Combinations 5.6.7.8 13 5G3-0074 2 "Washer, Insulating - Panet
13,14,15,16 Combinations 2,4.6,810.12,
301-4309 1 With Holes for 6 Lamps, DC 14.16,18
Ammeter, AC Voltmeter and 14 332-0537 1 Block, Terminal (4 Place) -
Selector Switch - Panel Part of Wiring Harness -.
Combinatlions 5,6,7,8,13,14,15,18 Panel Combinations 9,10,11,12
301-4310 1 With Holes for 6 Lamps, DC 15 332-1317 1 Strip. Marker - Panel
Ammeter, AC Ammeter, Voltmeter, Combinations $,10,11,12
Frequency Meter, Running 6 315-0377 1 Transformer, Step Down -
Time Meter and Voltage Switch - Panel Combinalions 9,10,
Panel Combinations 9,10,11,12 11,12 - Voltage Codes 4X,
301-4311 1 With Holes tor 6 Lamps, DC 9X . 54X 589X
Ammeter, AC Ammeter, Voitmeter, 17 LENSANDBEZEL
Frequency Meter and Running 322-0141 1 Panel Combinations 4,8,12,16
Time Meter - Panel Combina- 322-0141 z Panel Combination t7
tions 9,10,11,12 322-0141 3 FPanal Combinations 2,3.6,7,
2 HARNESS WIRING-METERS 10.11,14.15
338-0882 1 Panel Combinations 1,234 322-0141 5 Panel Combinations 11,5913
1 Panel Combinations 5.6.7.8 18 322-0107 1 Lamp, indicator - Over Crank
338-0833 1 1 Phase Units 19 302-0807 1 Ammeter, Charge (DC) -
338-0885 1 3 Phase Units ‘ Panet Combinations 1,2,3.4, .
Panel Combinations 9.10,11,12 ; ‘ 5.6,7.8,9.10,11, 12.13,14.
{Includes Terminal Block) 15,16 '
338-0884 i 1 Phase Units 20 322-0146 i Lamp, {ndicator - Normai
338-0886 1 3 Phase Units - Voltage Panei Combinations 2,4. 6.8,
Codes 4,5D,54,550D 10,12,14,16,18 .
338-0887 1 3 Phase Units - Voltage 2% 322-0147 1 Lamp. Indicatar - Emergency - -
Codes 4X,9%,54X,59% Pane! Combinations 2,4,6.8,
338-1046 1 3 Phase Units - Volitage 10,12,14,16,18
Codes 7,57 22 LAMP,INDICATOR-LOWBATTERY VOLTAGE -
Panrel Combinations 13,14,15,16 PANEL COMBINATIONS 3,4,7,8,1%,12,15,16
338-0883 1 1 Phase Units 322-0114 1 Linits with 12 Valt Starting
338-0883 1 3 Phase Units - Voltage Circuit (D and E)
Cades 4,6D,4X,9X.54,55D, 322-0126 1 Units with 24 Volt Starting
54X .59 Circuit (C)
338-1257 1 3 Phase Units - Voltage 23 LAMPINDICATOR-HIGHBATTERY VOLTAGE -
Coades 7.57 PANEL COMBINATIONS 3,4,7,.8,11,12,15,16
338-1201 1 Panel Combinations 17,18 322-0115 1 Units with 12 Volt Starting’
3 338-0661 1 Harness, Wiring - Lamps Circuit (D and E)
(Normal and Emergency} 322-0127 1 Units with 24 Volt btartmg
Panel Combinations 2,4,6,8, Circuit (C)
10,12,14,16.18 24 VOLTMETER (AC) -PANEL COMBINATIONS
4 338-0659 1 Harness, Wiring - Lamps 56789101112
(Battery Volts) - Panel 302-0421 1 Voltage Codes 3,4,501,53,54 550D
Combinations 3,4,7.8,11,12, 302-0422 1 Voltage Codes 4X,7 54X 57
15.16 302-0423 1 Voltage Codes 9X,58X
5  315-0374 i Transformer Assembiy - Step 25 AMMETER (AC)-PANEL COMBINATIONS 9,10,11,12
Down (Includes Parts 302-0413 2 Voltage Codes 3,53
Marked *) - Panel Combina- 302-0413 1 Valiage Codes 4,60,4X,7,9X,
tions 2,4,6,8,10,12,14,16,18 54,550 54X 57.59X
8 301-3499 1 *Bracket, Transformer 26 TRANSFORMER, CUIRRENT - PANEL COMBINATIONS
Maounting - Panel Combinations 9101112
2,4,6,8,10,12,14,16,18 302-0107 2 Vollage Codes 3,53
7 315-0375 2 *Transformer, Step Down - 302-0107 3 Voltage Codes 4,50 4X,7.9X,
Panel Combinations 2,4,6,8, 54 550,54X,57 59X
10,12,14,16,18 : ; 27  METER, FREQUENCY PANEL COMBINATIONS 9 10, 11 1:
8 332-1463 1 "Block, Terminal - Panei ‘ ‘ 50 Hertz :
Combinations 2,4,6,8,10,12, 302—0895 1 Voltage Codes 53,550, ‘F
14,16,18 302-0894 1 Vaoltage Code 54
9 332-1663 1 *Strip, Marker - Panet 302-0893 1 Yoltage Codes 54X, JQX
Combinations 2,4,6,8,10,12, 60 Hertz
14,16,18 302-0811 1 Voltage Codes 3,507

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




METER-LAMP COMBINATION PANELS (1 THROUGH 18)

or -y O _

REF. PART arTy. PART REF. PART QTy. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
302-0810 1 Voitage Code 4 302-0467 i Voltage Code 4X
302-0809 1 Valtage Codes 4X.9X 29 304-0536 1 Resistor {8000-Ohm, 50 Watt)
28 METER RUNNING TIME Panel Combinations 13,14,151
Panel Combinations 9101112 Voltage Code 9X
302-0469 1 Voltage Godes 53.54,550.57 30 308-0022 1 Switch, Selector - Voltage -
302-0468 1 Voltage Codes 54X 59X Panel Combinations 58,7.8,
302-0466 1 Voltage Godes 3,4,50.7 9.10.11.12
302-0465 1 Voltage Codes 4X,8X 31 JUMPER - FANEL COMBINATIONS £,6.7.8,
Panei Combipations 13,14,15.16 910.11.12
-302-0488 1 Voltage Codes 53,59X 332-0592 3 Voltage Codes 4,5D,4X.9X,54,
302-0469 1 Voltage Codes 54,550.57 550,54X,59X
302-0470 1 Voltage Codes 54X 332-0582 4 Valtage Codes 7,57
302-0465 1 Voltage Codes 3,9X
302-0466 i Valtage Codes 4,507 * - Pantsinciuded in 315-0374 Transformer Assembly.

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




MODULAR CONTROL ACCESSORY PANEL
ACCESSORY GROUPS 10,11,12,13,14,15,20,21,22,23,24,25

20 21 22 14 t5 16 17 18 19 2?3 24 28

/MM\KQ\\ \:\k&:—.\;\ \\\ \ » 4

. . i
JEESPRPp R S S S

4 5 45 46

|

i

; . 1 |J ! ’ oo o : Redistribution or:publication of this document
i LS : ‘ by any meahs, is strictly prohibited.




REF,
NO.

1

2

PARTYT
NO.

J01-4727

301-3593
PLUG KEYING

332-1276
332-2114

332-12768
332-2114

332-1276
332-2114

332-12786
332-2114

332-1276
332-2114

33241276
a32-2114

332-1276
332-2114

332-1278
332-2114
332-1469
332-1699

MODULAR CONTROL ACCESSORY PANEL

ACCESSORY GROUPS 10,11,12,13,14,15,20,21,22,23,24,25

QTy.
USED

WD W

13
13

10
10

14

14
1
1

or _[]_

PART
DESCPRIPTION

Bracket and Fastener -
Begin Spec B

Cover, Rack - Accessory
Groups 10,11,12,13,20,21,
22,23

Accessory Groups 10 and 20
Voltage Codes 3,53
Spec A
Begin Spec B
Voltage Codes 4,5[3,4X,7 9X,
54,5503,54X,57 59X
Spec A
Begin Spec B
Accessory Groups 11,12,13,21,
22 and 23
Voltage Codes 3,53
Spec A
Begin Spec B
Voltage Codes 4,50,4X,7,9X,
54 55D,54X 57 59X
Spec A
Begin Spec B
Accessory Groups 14 and 24
Voltage Codes 3,53
Spec A
Begin Spec B
Voltage Codes 4,5[3,4X.7,9%,
54,550D,54X,57,58X
Spec A
Begin Spec B

 Accessory Groups 15 and 25

Voitage Codes 3,53
Spec A
Begin Spec B
Voltage Codes 4,5D,4X,7,9X,
54 550 ,54X,57 59X
Spec A
Begin Spec B
Strip, Marker (1 through 12)
Strip, Marker (H, Remote,
8+ Grd, 1 through 11 and 53)

GUIDE.PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD - ACCESSORY

GROUPS 1415,

323-0814
323-1084
301-3487

332-0604

24,25
12
12

1

Spec A
Begin Spec B
Plate, Cover - Exerciser
clock opening in panel -
Accessory Groups 10,11,16,
20,21.25
Block, Terminal (5 Place} -
Accessory Groups 10,11,15,
20,21,25

REF.

10

11

12

16

16

18

19

0,0 0

PART QTy.

NO. USED
860-0006 2
850-0020 2
332-1043 1

"PART
DESCRIPTION

Nut, Hex (#6-32) - Accessaory
Groups 10,11,15,20,21,25

Washer, Lock - Spring {#6] -
Accessory Groups 10,1115,
20,21,25

Jumper, Terminal Block -
Accessory Groups 10,11 15. ‘
20,2125

CLOCK,PLANT EXERCISER {120 Volt} - ACCESbOF{Y ‘
GROUPS 12,13,14,22,23,24

307-1104 1
307-1102 1
300-0780 1
300-0937 1
300-G780 1
300-0937 1
300-0780 1
300-0780 1

MODULE VOLTAGE

300-0847 1
300-0848 1
300-0937 1

MODULE, BATTERY CHARGER ~ Accesso;yr‘mupsﬂ 12,

50 Hertz

60 Hertz

Module, Under Voltage Sensor
{Line) (See Separate Group
for Components)

Module, Blank - Voltage
Codes 3,83

Module, Under Veoitage Sensor
(Line} - Voltage Codes 4,
50,7.4X,9X, 54,550 ,57 54X,
59X {See Separate Group
for Components)

Module, Blank - Voltage
Codes 3,53 ‘

Module, Under Voltage Sensor
{Line} - Voltage Codes 4,
50,7,4X 9X 54,55D,57 54X,
59X {See Separate. Group
for Components)’

Module, Under Voltage Sensor
(Generator) (See Separate
Group for Companents)

Linits with 12 Volt Starting
Circuit (D & E)

Units with 24 Volt Starting
Circuit (C)

Module, Blank - Accessary
Groups 10,15,20,25

14,21,22,23,24 (See Separate Groups for

Components)
300-0793 1
3G0-0794 1

Units with 12 Volt Starting
Circuit (D & E)

Units with 24 Volt Starting
Circuit (C)

Redistribution or publication of this documént

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



MODULAR CONTROL ACTESSORY PANEL
ACCESSORY GROUPS 10,11,12,13,14,15,20,21,22,23,24,25

or L1 L0 O

(Line) Agcessory Groups

REF. PART arTy. FART RET. FART Qry. PAlT
MO NO. LSED DESCRIPTION MG NO. USEDR DESCRIPTION
MO BY PANS (S TART S0P Accessory Groups L4 04 (Bee Separaie (Groap
CRTE 2GS See Separate Grouns o Qompoenents) tor Campanents)
300 08 ! Uhits wilh 12 Volt Starting 2 LYY ! Module, Blank - Accessory
Crout (D& By - Spec A Groups 1526
(0- 5 Sec Start: 0-10 NIRRT 1 Maodute, Blank - Accessory
Minute stopd Growp 14 - Voitage Codes
001059 1 Linils with 12 Voit Starting 353
Circuit (D & E) - Spec A ST W=7 8 i Module, Over Vollage Sensor
(0-10 Minute Start; (Ling) Accessory Group 14 -
0-10 Minate Stop) - Optonal Voltage Codes 4 507 4X 89X,
300-08922 1 Units with 24 Voit Starting 54 5500 57 54X 58X and
Circutt [T - Spec A Accessory Groun 24 (Se¢
(O0-15 Sec Start: 0-10 Minute Separate Group Int Component
Stop) SHO 3000937 1 Maodute, Blank - Accessory
300 1060 1 Llrits with 74 Volt Starling Groups 1529
Circutt (C) - Spec A 280 3000937 Maduie, Blank - Accessory
(0-10 Minute Start, Group 14 - Valtage Codes
0-10 Minute Stop) - Optional 3,53
. '-300'.{-]9'31“. & 1¢ ' ‘_59‘9“-’! S(EJE!C B3 . - 25 300-G780 i Module. Over Voitage Sensor
e MODULE BY-PALKS l‘def}bf@f:‘ faee Separate G{OU[JE\ {Ling) A(:'CGSSOTY Cj(oup 14 -
EOI'Cmﬂponer'lts) Voiltage Codes 4,507 .4X,
300-0927 1 Accessory Groups 10,1112, ax .54 5500 57.54X and
19,15,20.21.22,23.25 - Accessory Group 24 (See
) Spec A Separate Group for Component
300-1875 1 Accessory Groups 10,1115,
20,21,25 - Begin Spec B 29 300-0937 1 Moduie, Blank - Accessory
21 300-1188 1 Module, Time Delay - Transfer- - Groups 14,15.24,25
Retransfer - Accessory GrOLJDS a0 3”0‘093? 1 Module_ Biank - ACCE!SSOry
12,13,14,22,23,24 - Begin Groups 14,15.24.25
Spec 8 (See Separate Groups 31 340-0937 1 Module, Blank - Accessory
for G(jrﬂponenls) GFOUQS 14‘1524.2"—)
21 300-0924 1 Module, Time Delay - Transfer 42 307-1058 1 Relay. interposing - Line
- Accessory Groups 14,24 - (12 Voit) - Accessory Groups
Spec A (See Separate Group 10.11,12,13.14,15
for Components) 33 307-1058 1 Relay, Interposing - Genera-
22 300-0937 1 Module. Blank - Units with tor (12 Volt} - Accessory
2 Wire Starting Circuit Giroups 10,11.12,13,14.15
(C & D) 34 3071058 1 Relay, Timer {12 Volt) -
22 300-0926 1 Module, 2 to 3 Wire Converter- Accessory Groups 12.13,14,
Units with 3 Wire Starting 15,22,23,24,25 - Spec A
Circuit (Ey (See Separate 34 307-1058 1 Helay, Retransfer {12 Volt)
Group for Components) Accessory Groups 13,1523,
23 300-0937 1 Module, Biank - Accessory 25 - Begin Spec B
Groups 10,11,12.13,15,20, 35 3071058 1 Relay, Over Voltage - Line
: 21,22,23,25 {12 Volt) - Accessory Groups
23 MODULE, BATTERY VOLTAGE SENSOR - ACCESSORY 14,15,24.25
GROUPS 14,24 (See Separate Groups tor 36 307-1058 ki Relay, Start - Begin Spec B
C()mp(}nentg) 37 338-0677 1 Harness, Wiring - Timer
300-0796 1 Units with 12 Volt Starting Motor - Accessory Groups
Circuit {D & E) 12,13,14,15,22.23, 24,25
3000797 1 Units with 24 Volt Starting Spec A (Includes Parts
Circuit (C) Marked °)
ler (120 Volt) - Accessory GROLIPS13,15.23.25
Groups 12,13,14.22,23,24 338-0664 ! Spec A
Spec A (See Separate Group 338-1136 1 Begin Spec B (Includes
for Components} Parts Marked &)
24 300-0937 1 Madule, Blank - Accessory 39 HARNESS WIRING - OVERVOLTAGE - ACCESSORY
Groups 10,11,15,20,21,25 GROUPS 14,1524 25 {includes Parts Marked 1)
and Groups 12.13,14.22.23, 338-0668 1 Voltage Codes 3,53 - Spec A
24 Hegin Spec 8 338-0657 1 Voltaqe Codes 4,50,4X.7,9X,
25 300-0937 1 Module, Blank - Accessary : L + 54.550,54X,57 59X - Spec A -
Groups 10,11,15,20,21.25 338-1137 1 Voltage Codes 3,53 - Begin
and Groups 12,13.14.22,23, Spec B
24 Begin Spec B 38-11354 1 Voltage Codes 4.50.4X,7.9X.
26 300-0937 1 Module, Blark - Accessory 54.550,54X.57.58X - Begin
_ Groups 15.25 Spec B
il D000 1 Module, Qver Voltage Sensor 40 HARNESS BATTERYY O 5

14,15 24.25 - (Inciud §r%@GEorALF ERSR LS RS
2 NEILAER 2 Zk §F£ ictly prohibited.



REF.
NO.

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

MODULAR CONTROL ACCESSORY PANEL
ACCESSORY GROUPS 10,11,12,13,14,15,20,21,22,23,24,25

oT __ .-, 0O

PART QTY. PART
NO. USED DESCRIPTION
338-0658 1 Spec A
338-1135 1 Begin Spec B

HARNESS. TQ PREHEAT - ACCESSORY GROUPS
1h.25 (Includes Parts Marked [3)

338-0770 1 Spec A

338-1138 1 Begin Spec B

SPRING, HELAY HOLD-DOWN

307-1157 1 Accessory Groups 12,13,14.23.24

307-1157 2 Accessory Groups 15,25

308-0321 1 Switch, Manual & Automatic -
Accessory Groups 13,15,23,25

308-0175 1 Switch, Retransfer - Accessory
Groups 13,15,23,25

332-15186 1 Strip, Marker (1 thru 6) -

Accessory Groups 14,15,24 .25
HOUSING. TERMINAL BOARD - PC

332-2107 3 tAccessory Groups 14,1524,25 -
Voltage Codes 4.5D.4X.7,9X,
54,550 54X.57,59X

332-2107 1 tLAccessory Groups 14.15,24 25

332-2107 1 UAccessory Groups 15,25

TERMINAL PC BOARD

33z2-2108 1B tAccessory Groups 14,15,24,25 -

REF.
NO.

4

49

50

PART QTy. PART
NG, USED DESCRIPTION
Voltage Codes 4,50 4X,7.9X,
54.550,54% 57,59X
A32-2308 1) LAccessory Groups 14152425
332-2108 6 tAccessory Groups 14,15.24,25 -
Vaoltage Caodes 3,53
332-2i08 13 Accessory-Groups 1525
323-0765 t *AtSocket Relay - Accessory
Groups 14,15,24,25
357-0004 1 "AtDiode, Prctifier - Accessory

Groups 14,1524 25
£Block, Terminal - Accessory
Groups 14,15,24.25

332-0699 1

Farts Inciuded in 338-0677 Harness Assembly.
Parts Included in 338-1136 Harness Assembly.

- Parts Included in 338-0657. 338-0668, 338-1134

and 338-1137 Harness Assemblies.
Parts tncluded in 338-0658 and 338-1135
Harness Assembly.

Parts Included in 338-0770 and 338-1138
Harness Assembly

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



22,23,24,25

30

P
N
!
H
i
M

SWINGING PANEL ASSEMBLY - SPEC A

ACCESSORY GROUPS 10,11,12,13,14,15,20,21,

\

— QO

Lekinlissiv

—NOO .

Lolielio]io
=N
Ritliejielte)

:H\

]

WO~
(W14l

.34 35 36

Vi

y

| -
rd i
. ! : o L
A 1 ' Y ¢
' | ! ;
L ! f et
gt L
How o
v

A H
ey
K
AL
o
[

Redistribution or publication Qf‘ this dpcument

by any means, is stri¢tly prohibited. '




DFVINUIINWG FANIL AJICIVIDLT -~ Dt M

ACCESSORY GROUPS 10,11,12,13,14,15,20,21,22,23,24 25

or _ . -1 80 0

1EF. PART QTY. PART REF. PART QTY. PART
NO. NO USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
PANEL ASSEMBLY SWINGING - COMPLETE G A42-1200 12 AT HEE erminal, Relay Socket
Accessory Group 10 0 BhT-0023 2 TotEuHRechfier, Diode (Not used
S0 1396 1 Valtage Codes 3,63 on Accessory Groups 20,
300- 1385 1 Voltage Codes 4,50,4X 9%, 21.22,23,24.25)
54 5H0D H4xX 59X T A32.1043 I tAtEcaomtumper, Terminal
A TH 1 Vultage Codes 7,57 172 3321468 VoA RaaBadiock, Termmal (12 Place;
Accessory Groups 11,1213 1415 13 332-079% 1 ALt OaPEBlock, Terminal (16 Plage)
J00-1133 1 Vollage Codes 3,53 14 3013765 Z Plate. Panel interfock
300-1134 1 Voltage Codes 4,50.4X.9X, 15 503-0879 1 Hose, Insulating
1

6

A

54 550154 X 59X
300-14086 1 Voltage Codes 7,57
300-1433 1 Accessory Group 20
300-1431 1 Accessory Groups 21,22,23,24 25

FO1-3777 Panel Swinging
323-0814 20 Guide. PC Board
307-1157 2 Spring, Relay Holddown [All

Except Accessory Groups
2021.22,2324.25)
HARNESS, WIRING - MAIN - NOT ILLUSTRATED
Accessory Group 10

3381022 1 Voitage Codes 3,93 (Includes
Parts Marked °)
3a8-1021 1 Valtage Codes 4.50,4X,9%,

54,550,54X 59X (Inciudes
Parts Marked A)
33B-1085 1 Vaoltage Codes 7,57 {inciudes
Parts Marked 1)
Accessory Groups 11,12,13,1415

338-0778 1 Vialtage Codes 3,53 (Includes
Parts Marked £}
3380777 1 Veltage Codes 4,50,4X.9X .54,

580.54X,59X (Includes
Parts Marked O

33B8-1034 1 Voltage Codes 7.57 (Includes
Parts Marked #)
338-1045 1 Accessory Group 20 (Includes
Parts Markedg <)
33B-1043 1 Accessory Groups 21,2223,

24.25 (Includes Parts
Marked m)
‘Atto#esBlock. Terminal
332-1487 ‘AtET#omBlock. Terminal
323-0765 > CAtLu#0#Socket, Relay
HQOUSING PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD
Accessory Group 10

332-1486

R s =

332-1271 6 *Voltage Codes 3,53
332-1271 9 AVaoltage Codes 4.50.4X 9X,
54 550 54X 59X
a32-+271 8 fVvoltage Codes 7.57
Accessory Groups 11,12,13.14.15
332-1271 7 £voltage Codes 3,53
3321271 9 #UVoltage Codes 4,50.4X.9X,
54,550D,54X.59X.7.57
332-1271 8  @Accessory Group 20
332-1271 9 mAccessory Groups 21,2223
24,25

TEAMINAL. PRINTED CIRCUIT 8OARD
Accessory Group 10

332-1289 37 "Voltage Codes 3.53
332-1269 47 AVoltage Codes 4.50.4X,9X,
54 550,54X 59X
332-1269 47 tVoltage Codes 7.57
Accessory Groups 11,1213,
14,15 :
332-1264 41 £Voltage Codes 3,53
332-1269 51 #CVoltage Codes 4,50 4X,9X,
54,550 54X.59X,7 57
332-1269 48 @haccessory Group 20

- 332-1269 51  mAccessary Groups 21,2223,

24,25
11

16 323-09M1 Plug. Line Disconnect

17 4051872 1 Chip. Dosr

18 TRANSFORMER ASSEMBLY, STEP DOWN {includes
Parts Marked * )

315-0374 1 Units with Voltage Codes
3.53 (1-Phase)
A15-0374 2 Units with Voltage Codes

4.50.4x.7.9X,54 550 KdX,
57 59X (3-Phase)
19 "BRACKET. THANSFORMER MOUNTING

301-3499 1 Units with Voltage Codes
353 (1-Phase)
301-3494 ? Llnnts with Voltage Codes

4650D.4X.7.9X 54,550 54X,
57.59X (3-Phase]
20 TRANSFORMER, GTEP DOWN

315-0375 2 Units with Voltage Codes
3.53 {1-Phasea)
315-0375 4 Linits with Voltage Codes

4.50D,4X 7.9% 54,550 54X,
57.58X (3-Phase)
21 " TERMINAL, BLOCK

332-1468 1 Limits with Voltage Codes
3,53 (1-Phase)
332-1468 2 Linits with Voltage Codes

4 500.4X.7.9X,54 550 54X,
57 59X (3-Phase)

22 CSTRIFP, MARKER
332-1663 1 tnits with Voltage Codes
3,53 (1-Phase)
332-1663 2 Units with Voltage Caodes

4,50,4X.7,9X% 54 55D 54X,
57 59X {3-Phase)
23 " SCREW MACHINE - PANHEAD - CROSS RECESSED
{(#56-32x1/4")

815-0387 4 Units with Voltage Codes
3,53 (1-Phase)
B15-0387 8 Units with Vollage Codes

4.50,4X.7,9X.54 550 54X,
57.59X (3-Phase)
24 CSCREW. MACHINE - ROUND HEAD (#6-32 x 374"

B12-0066 2 Linits with Voltage Codes
3.53 (1-Phase)
812-0066 4 Units with Voltage Codes

4.50,4X%,7.54 550 54X 57,
59X (3-Phase}

75 TCOVER, PROTECTIVE
332-1651 1 Units with Voltage Codes
3,53 (1-Phase;
332-169%1 2 Units with Voitage Codes

4,50 4% 7,54 56D 54X 57,
59X (3-Phase)
26 WASHER INSULATOR

50B-0074 2 Units with Voitage Codes
353 t1-Phase)
508-0074 4 Units with Voltage Codes |

4.500,4% 7 54 550 B4X 5T,
59X (3-Fhase)
27 SCREW MACHINE - ROUND HEAD (#5-32 £ 3/87)
Accossary Group 10

f12-0061 8 Linits with Voltage Codes 3 54
Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



iy

B

i

3
3z
33

34
a5
36
a7
38
39
40

41
42
43

&4

SWINGING PANEL ASSEMBLY - SPEC A

ACCESSORY GROUPS 10,11,12,13,74,15,20,21,22,

ot P U T I R O

23,24,25

Ay YTy ARt BEF. PART ATy, FART
LI PEED CESORIPTION M2 WL LGED DESCRIPTION
B0 7 Livvts wath Yoltage Codes ar PRAERR RIS 1 Chang, Cable
4 51 Ax 79X B4 S50 S8 S BLE-O0AG 1 Fesostor (6-Qhm, 75 Watt) -
Tapped - Accessory Groups
i 1Y %2, 13 14,15 21,22.23,
AMBENE 10 2425
B12- 006 T3 i By Bis0g 1 Sorew, Machineg - Hound Head
4 5D 4% 7 OX 54 55D hax, (#5032 » 6-1/27) - ACcessory
57 BRX Groups 11,12.13.14.15.21,
B D06 & A oy Groun 20 22232425
BT 11 Acrassony Greups 2102 23, LROBTIRGULS 5 Mut Hex (#10-37)
48N Avcessory Groups 11,121
AR A & Seiew . Maching - Bouand Heaeasd 1418 21,72, 23.04.25
(a3 x 04T} 30 Rad0od 5 Washer, Lock - External
BT OHE A - RAAHINE (#0630 Lock (#10) - Aceassory
sory Group 10 Groups 11,1213.14,10,21,
BEO-0004 10 Lisls with Yotlage Codes 22222405
3 RG B4 040006 7 Washer, Centering -~ Accessory
BED (006 YE Limts wath Voltage Codes Groups 11 12,13 14,15 21,
& 504X 7 89X 54 560 54K, 22232425
57 55X Ly S21-0178 K Holder, Fuse - Accessory
Accessony Groups 11,12.1314 15 Groups 11.12.13.14.1521,
HOO-U00G 17 Units with Voltage Codes 22.23.24.25
3563 56 FUSE
BEO- 0006 15 Units with Vollage Codes 321-0180 1 Accessory Groups 11,1213
450 4X 79X 54, LE0 54X, 14.15 {2 Ampere)
57.59X 3210110 1 Accessory Groups 21,22,23,
B&G-0006 11 Accessory Group 20 24.25 (1 Ampere)
BEO-000L 13 Accessory Groups 21,22.23, 57 31%-0379 1 Transformer, Battery Charger -
24 25 Accessory Groups 11,12,13,
WASHER LOCK -EXTERNALTOQTH (#6} 14.1521.22,23,24.25
Accessory Group 10 58 503-072% 1 Bushing, Bugber - Accessory
B53-0003 10 Urits with Voltage Codes Groups 11,1213,14,15
3.53 59 §13-00%9 4 Screw. Machine - Round Head
853-0003 15 Urits with Voltage Codes (#10-32 x 7/16") - Accessory
450 4% 79X 54 550 54X, Groups 11,12,13,14,15.21,
§7.58X 22.23,24.25
Accessory Groups 11,1213,14,15 60 357-0029 2 Diode - Accessory Groups
B53-00G3 12 Units with Voltage Codes 20,21,22,23,24,25
3.53 61 B12-0082 5 Screw. Machine - Round Head
B53-0003 15 Units with Voitage Codes {#8-32 x 3/4") - Accessory
4.50.4X.7.9X,54 550,54X, Groups 20,21.22.23,24 25
57,59X B2 860-0008 5 Nul, Hex (#8-32) - Accessory
B53-0003 11 Accessory Group 20 (GGroups 20,21,22.23,24,25
B53-0003 13 Accessory Groups 21,22,25,24.25 63 8531005 5 Washer, Lock - External
332-1485 2 Spacer, Terminal Board Lock (#B) - Accessorny
332-0050 1 Clip, Wire Groups 20.21,22.23 24,25
A00-1440 3 Control, Start Suppressions 64 307-1537 P Rejay, Power - Accessory
{Includes Farts Marked """} Groups 20,21,22.23,24,25
301-4316 1 ““Hrackel, Starter Suppression 65  301-4235 1 Bracket Harness - Accessory
356-0070 1 Cilamp, Capacitor Mounting Groups 20271.22.23.24.25
356-(X)68 1 *trCapacitor, Electrolytic 66  332-0052 2 Clip, Wire - Accessary
508-0005 1 "*Grommet, Rubber Groups 20.21,22,23,24.25
JE2-0159 1 **Resistor ((33-0Ohm, 3 Watt) &7 308-0321 1 Switch, Test Transter
357-0028 1 *"Diode B8 308-0322 Switch, Selector
B12-0026 3 "*Screw, Maching - Hound Hesad
(#4-40 x 3/167)
B50-0011 3 "Washer, Lock - Spring (84) " - Partsincluded in 338-1022 Harmess Assembiy
332-1985 3 *“"Terminal, Stud - Tepped A - Pansincluded i 338-1021 Harness Agssembiy,
B12-0063 1 "*TSerew, Machine - Round Head + - Parts Included ir 338-1085 Hamess Assembly.
{#6-32 = 1/27) { - Paris Inciuded in 338-0776 Harness Assembly,
6530003 T Washer, Lock - External rr o Parts included in 338-0777 Harness Assembty
Touth (#6) & - Parts Included in 338-1034 Harness Assembly
BEO-D008 3 TRt Mex - Maohine (#6232} o Parts Ingluded in 3381048 Harness Assembly
B12-0061 2 " Eorew Machine - Hound Head - Parts Inciuded in 338- 1043 Harness Assembly
(RE-37 x 3B} o Parts Included in 315-0374 Yransformer Assembly
BUE- D008 4 Sotew, Tapping - Round Hend s Pars Included 0 300-1440 Stert Suppression Control

Redistribution or publication of this document
o by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SWINCING PANEL ASSEMBLY - BEGIN SPEC B

ACCESSORY GROUPS 10,11,12,13,14,15,20,21,22,23,24,25

\N?Sa

—NOW
SO [LOLOY

W
I

0o -

NI
— N
LPQo

15

Q Q=_»r

u
v

14

Joh

e
3g

e

69
37
f/ 3\% —
,if'f/ 2&;:
X
42 40 39

~
% e
“w
N
41

a.up

n
Powaeek

/

34 35 36

16

1

_‘ s@eoex |
[ of
H & .LEIB
_Iiw.\ MLL.LI‘Li‘“.

]

_y $ @ exsrary
. a
@ % EEEIR

- L WIS |

24

4 2

\

g3 S—

ey

@

19 20 23 26

LRRE

e

~id

W.s;mﬁ

e sl

..... ...._..



SWINGING PANEL ASSEMBLY - BEGIN SPEC B
ACCESSORY GROUPS 10,11,12,13,14,15,20,21,22,23,24,25

or . -O3,0 0O

REF. PART QTyY. PART REF. PART QTy. PART
MO, MO, USED DESCRIPTION NOC. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
PANEL ASSEMBLY . SWINGING - COMPLETE A32-1269 46  WAccessory Groups 21,22.23,24 25
Accessory Group 10 9 332-1280 12 AtEoagmTerminal, Relay Sockel
30016832 1 Voitage Codes 3,53 100 357-0023 3 ‘Atto#Rectfier, Diode (Not Used
3001631 1 Voltage Codes 4,50 4X 9X. on Accessory Groups 20021,
54 5502,54X 59X 22,2324 25)
300-1689 1 Voltage Codes 7,57 11 332-1043 3 AtTEarowmJumper, Terminal
Accessory Groups 11,12,13,14.15 12 332-1468 1 "AtrfosgaBtock, Terminal (12 Place)
300-1630 1 Voltage Codes 3,53 13 332-0795 i CARtar@mBiock, Terminal (16 F’!ace‘]
300-1629 1 Voltage Codes 4,.502.4X 9X, 14 301-3765 P Piate. Panel Interlock '
54,550.54X.59X 15 503-0679 i Hose. Insutating
300-1649 1 Volltage Codes 7,57 16 323-0901 1 Ehug, Line Disconnect
300-1634 1 Accessory Group 20 17 4051872 1 Clip. Door
300-1633 1 Accessory Groups 21,22,23.24.25 18 TRANSFORMER ASSEMBLY, STEP DOWN (includes
1 301-4673 1 Fanel Swinging PartsMarked ")
2 3231084 24 Guide, PC Beard 315-0374 1 Units with Voltage Codes
3 3071157 3 Spring. Relay Holddown (All 3,53 (1-Phase;}
Excep! Accessory Groups 315-0374 2 Units with Voltage Codes
20.21,22,23,24.25) 4.50.4X,7,9X.54 550 54X,
4 HARNESS, WIRING - MAIN - NOT ILLUSTRATED 57.59X {3-Phase)
Accessory (Group 10 19 **BRACKET, TRANSFORMER MOUNTING
338-1157 1 Voltage Codes 3,53 301-3499 1 Units with Voltage Codes
{Includes Parts Marked "} 3.53 {7-Phase)
338-1156 1 Voltaye Codas 4,50,4X 9%, 301-3499 2 Units with Voltage Codes
54 550,54X,59X {Includes 4.50D,4X.7.9%,54,55D.54X,
Parts Marked A) 57,59X (3-Phase)
338-1195 1 Voltage Codes 7.57 20 " TRANSFORMER. STEFDOWN
{Includes Parts Marked 1) 315-0375 2 Units with Voitage Codes
Accessory Groups 11,12,13.14,15 3.53 {1-Phase)
338-1155 1 Voltage Codes 3,53 315-0375 4 Units with Volitage Codes
(includes Parts Marked £) 4.50.4%,7.9%.54,550 54X,
338-1139 1 Voltage Codes 4,60,4X 9%, 57,59X {3-Phase)
54 550,54X.59X (Includes 21 'BLOCK, TERMINAL
Parts Marked 0O) 332-1468 i Units with Voltage Codes
338-1185 1 Voltage Codes 7,57 3.53 (1-FPhase)
{Includes Parts Marked #} 332-1468 2 Units with Voltage Codes
338-1159 1 Accessory Group 20 {Includes 4,50.4X.7,8X,54.550 54X,
Parlts Marked &) 57.58X (3-Phase)
338-1158 1 Accessory Groups 21,2223 22 "STRIP, MARKER
24,25 {Includes Parts 332-1663 1 Units with Voltage Codes
Marked ®} 3.53 {1-Phase)
5 332-1486 1 atru#@mBlock, Terminal 332-1663 2 Units with Vollage Codes
6 322-1487 1 "AtfudceBlock, Terminal 4 5D.4X,7.9X.54 550.54X.
T 323-0785 3 "AtLG#Socket, Relay - Accessory 57.56X (3-Phase)
Groups 10.11,12,13,14,15 23 *SCREW, MACHINE -PAN HEAD - CROSS
7 3230765 1 @WSocket, Relay - Accessory RECESSED (#6-32x 1747}
Groups 20.21,22,23,24 .25 815-0387 4 Units with Voitage Codes
8 HOUSING, PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD 3,53 (1-Phase]
Accessory Group 10 815-0387 3 Lnits with Voltage Codes
332-2107 6 ‘Voltage Codes 3,53 4 50D.4X 7.9X.54 550 54X
3a-2107 8 avVoltage Codes 4.50.4X.9X, 57.59X (3-Phasel
54,550 .54X 59X 24 " SCREW. MACHINE - ROUND HEAD (#6-32 x 3/47)
332-2107 8 tVoltage Codes 7.57 812-0066 2 Units with Voltage Codes
Accessory Groups 11,12.13,14,15 3,53 (1-Phase;}
33z2-2107 7 £Voitage Codes 3,53 812-0066 4 Units with Voltage Codes
332-2107 9 #l1Voltage Codes 4,50.4X.7. 4,50.4X.7 54,550 54X 57
9X.54,550 54X ,59X.57 59X (3-Phase)
332-2107 B @Accessory Group 20 25 "COVER. PROTECTIVE
332-2107 9 mAccessory Groups 21,22,23,24,25 332-1657 1 Usnuts with Voltage Codes
AA TEBMINAL.PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD 3.53 (1-FPhase)
Accessory Group 10 332- 1651 2 Units with Voltage Codes
332-1269 36 ‘Voltage Cedes 3,53 450,4X 7,54 550D 54% 57,
3532-1269 46 AVcltage Codes 4,50 4X.9X, H8X {3-Phase)
54.5500.54X 59X 26 TWASHER INSULATOR
332-1269 46 tvaoltage Codes 7.57 508-0074 2 Units with Voltage Codes
Accessory Groups 11,12,13,1415 3.53 (1-Phase)
332-1269 40 £Voltage Codes 3,53 S08-0074 4 Units with Voltage Codes
JENRGD 50 #LVoltage Codes 4,50.4X.9X 4 50 4%.7 54 550, 54X 57,

54 550 54X 59X 7.57 Redisg@gtifq@_ prh;}}_lab_l,ifation of this document

-~ byany.meanrs, is stricthy-prohibited.



o

a0

b

"8

40}

frapy QTY. PaARY
N USELD DESCRIPTION
Grevipgs 10
o3 RS 5
RN, i3

Sorew,

.:.6

NOADHINE (HG-

Accessory Group 14
A60-0000 e Units with Vatage Goges
253
EoU- C00E B! Linits with Voltage Codes
4.5D.4X 79X 54 550 54X,
o7 aGex
Agcessory Groups 1112131415
860- 0000 28 Units with Voitage Codes
3.53
ZEG-0006 35 Units with Voliage Codes
4 50,4X.7 9X.54.550 54X,
57.59X
260-0006 21 Accessory Group 20
BEO-0306 33 Accessory Groups ¢1.22.23.24.25

WASHER. LOCK - EXTERNALTCOTH (261
Accessory Group 10

853-00U3 24 Units with Voitage Codes
3.53
853-0003 31 Units with Vollage Codes
4.503,4X.7.9X 54 55D 54X,
57.58X
Accessory Groups 11.12.13.14.15
853-0003 28 Umits with Voltage Codes
3,53
853-0003 35 Units with Voltage Codes
4.50.4X .7 8X,54 550 54X,
57.56X
B853-0003 31 Accessory Group 20
853-0003 33 Accessory Groups 21.22.23.24.25
A32-1485 4 Spacer, Terminal Board
332-0050 1 Ciip, Wire
3001627 i Control, Start Suppressinn

(Inciudes Paris Marked ™)

301-4116 1 ‘Bracket, Starter Suppression

356-0070 1 7 Clamp. Capacitor Mounting

356-0069 i *Capacitor, Etectrolytic

508-0005 I “Grommet, Flubber

A5Z2-01549 i Resistor {L33-0Ohm, 3 Watt)

BT-0028 1 “"Dinde

B12-0026 3 Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#4-40 x 3/16")

B50-0011 3 T"Washer, Lock - Spring (#4d)

337241888 3 UTermunal, Stud - Tapped

£212-0063 1 Serew, Machine - Round Head
(#6537 x 1727}

BL3-0003 3 CWasher Lock - Externat
Tooth {48)

BHO-0006 3 7Nut, Hex - Machine {26-32)

die-0061 z Sorew. Machie - Round Head
(#6-32 x 38"

SNAFEI0 G 4 Sorew, Tapping - Round Head

CASSERMBLY -
FLEI T R ISR B fﬂl&

o
7]

518

B2

63

BEGIN SPEC B

.21.22,23,24,25

L O
PART Oy
NG LGED

PART
DESCRIPTION

! hamgyy Cabie
Fesiator {(6-Ohar, 70 wWatdy -
Tapped C Acgessory Grons
TR IR S P11 2203

V4 AL
P It

Sorew, Mactune - Hound Heaa
fI0-32 % 617271 - Acooessory
Groups 1112131415
2128232425
Fiox (#10-37) - ACcessory
Groups 1Y 12 1314 15
122237 4 25
WhR . Winsher Lock - External Lock
aun - Au, wsory Groups
1112 33 1405.21.22 83
24,25
Washer Centenng - AcCessory
Groups 11,12 1314 15,
21222532425
Hoider Fuse - Acnassory
Groups V1,12 1314 15
21.22,23.24.25

RIS ISR 5 TN

A0 v

FUSE

A21-0180 1 Accessory Groups 11,1213
1415 {2 Amperg)

Accessory Groups 21,22,23
24.25 {1 Ampere)

Transformer, Battery Charger -
Accessory Groups 11.12.13,
1415212223 24,25

Bushing. Rubber - Accessary
Groups 11,12,13,14.15

Screw, Machine - Round Head
{#10-32 x 7/167) - Accessory
Groups 11,12,13,14.15
21.22,2324,25

Diode - Accessory Groups
20.21.22,23,24,25

Screw, Machine - Round Head
{#8-32 x 3/47) - Accessory
Groups 2021,22,23.24 25

Nut, Hex (#8-32) - ACcessory
Groups 20,21,22,23.24 25

Washer Lock - External
Lock {#8) - Accessory Groups
20,21.,22.23.24.25

Relay. Power - Accessory
Groups 20.21,22,23.24,25

Bracket, Harness - Acoessory
Groups 20.21,22.23.24,25

Clip. Wire - Agcessory
Groups 20,21.22,23,24 25

Switch, Test Transfer

Switch Setector

Spring, Retay Hold-down

=
iy

~
.
=
fan
i

813-0099 4

357-0029 2

812-0082 b

860-0008 5

853- 1005

[l

3071537 2

301-4235

ey

332-0052

o]

308-0321 1
308-0322 1
307-11567 1

- Partsincluded in 338-1157 Harness Assembly
- Partsincluded in 338-1156 Harness Assembly.
- Parts Included in 338-1195 Harness Assembly.

Parts Included in 238-1155 Harness Assembly
Parts lncluded in 338-1139 Harness Assembly.

- Parts Included in 338-1185 Harness Assembly.
- Parts Included in 338- 1159 Harness Agsambliy.
- Parts included in 338-1158 Harness Assembly

Parts Included in 315-0374 Transformer Assembly.

* - Partsincluded in 300-1627 Start Suppression

Cantrot Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



EXERCISER CLOCK KIT - OPTIONAL WIRE IN
ACCESSORY GROUPS 10,11,15,20,21,25 (60 HERTZ)

or . -/, _

10 /3
@._.,—:Z_:m".:_:u-
L
12
i3
g — "]
O O
L
it i ./ l:—'{, v
2
REF. PARY QTyY. PART REF. PART QTy. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
KIT, EXERCISER CLOCK (COMPLETE) - 50 Hertz 3 332-0042 12 Tie, Cable - Accessary
307-1652 1 Accessory Groups 10,20, Groups 10,20
Voltage Codes 3.45D.7 4 315-03792 1 Transformer. Battery Charger -
307-1648 1 Accessory Groups 10,20, Accessory Groups 10,20,
Voltage Codes 4X 9X {Inciudes Voltage Codes 4X,9X
l.eads) 5  B12-0079 4 Screw, Machine - Round Head
307-1650 1 Accessory Groups 11,1521, (#B-32 x 1/2")
25, Voltage Codes 3,4.4X, 6 860-0008 4 Nut, Hex - Machine (#8-32)
50,7 9X 7 853-0005 4 Washer, Lock - ET (#8}
1 SWITCH, TIME 8 332-1484 1 Terminal Block Assembly,
307-1103 1 240 Voli, 60 Hertz - Accessory Exerciser Clock Bypass
Groups 10,20 - Voltage Codes (Inciudes Parts Marked *)
3.4,5D 9  301-3487 1 ‘Plate, Exerciser Clock
307-1102 1 120 Volt, 60 Hertz - Accessory Opening Cover
Groups 10,20 - Voltage Codes 10 332-0604 1 *Block, Terminal
4X 99X 11 860-0006 2 “Nut, Hex - Machine {#6-32}
307-1102 1 120 Volt, 60 Hertz - Accessory 12 850-0020 2 “Washer, Lock - Spring (#6)
Groups 11,15,21.25 - Yoltage i3 3321043 1 “Jumper
Codes 3, 4,4X 50,7 9X
2 338-1189 1 Harness, Wiring - Accessory

Groups 10,20 - Voltage
Codes 3,4,50,7X

' - Partsincluded in 332-1484 Exerciser Ciock

Bypass Assembly.

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



BATTERY VOLTAGE SENSOR PACKALGE - P THDRAL WIRE IN
ACCUESSORY GROURPS 1112,13,01,74,23

I
Fpe i
L L,
TN (v
S 1

% i“{

i? ik
e ol
-

3 3 g 4 6
/

b ey

FEEH Y
S RN A RL ) -

PR

REF. PART QTY. PART REF. PART QTyY. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NQC. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
SENSTRPACKAGE. BATTERY VOLTAGE (Complete) 5 332-2114 1 Plug, Keying
300-1019 1 12 Vol 6 332-1516 1 Strip, Markear
300-1022 1 24 Volt 7 B12-0061 2 Screw, Machine - Round Head
1 SENSOR. BATTERY VOLTAGE {SeeSeparate Group (KHB-32 x 3/8")
tor Components) & 812-0083 2 Screw, Machine - Round Head
300-0798 1 12 Volt (#6-32 x 1/2")
300-0797 i 24 Vol 9  A53-0003 4 Washer Lock - ET (#8)
2 338-0658 1 Harness, Wiring (Includes 10 860-0006 i Nut, Hex - Machineg [#6-32)
Terminal Block and Printed 11 LAMP, LOWBATTERY VOLTAGE INDICATOR
Circuit Board Terminal 322-0114 1 12 Volt
Housing) 322-0126 1 24 Volt
3 332-0699 i Block, Terminal (Part of 17 LAMP.RIGHBATTERY VOLTAGEINDICATOR
Wiring Harness) 322-0115 1 12 Volt
4 332-2107 1 Housing, Printed Circuit 322-0127 1 24 Volt
Board Terminal (Part of 13 338-0859 1 Harness, Lamps
Wiring Harness) 14 332-0942 1 Tie, Cable

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




REF.
MNO.

[PV

5

PART arTy.
NO, USED

300-1020 1
300-1021 1
SENSOR, VOLTAGE
300-0780 1
300-0780 3
307-1058 1
GUIDE, PRINTED CIRC
323-0814 2
323-0814 6
323-1084 2
323-1084 6
PLUG, KEYING
33z-2114 1
332-2114 3
TiE, CABLE
332-0942 25
332-0942 36

HARNESS WIRING (includes Parts Marked

338-0668

1

OVER VOLTAGE SENSCR KIT - OPTIONAL WIRE IN

ACCESSORY GROUPS 10,11,12,13,20,21,22,23

orT . . . __

10

PART

DESCRIPTION
SENSORKIT, OVERVOLTAGE (Complate)

1 Phase Units
3 Phase Units

1 Phase Units
3 Phase Units
Relay

UITBOARD

Spec A
+ Phase Units
3 Phase LInits
Begin Spec B
1 Phase Units
3 Phase Units

1 Phase Linits
3 Phase Umnits

1 Phase Units
3 Phase Units

1 Phase Units

rramm
ndeans

e a s R AR a Ry
SERR IR

REF.
NO.

~

g
10
"

oy O - Od

— 11 S * I .

"‘f c‘;n -

. k]

4 kN W

R¥ "

/ ol SR
i oot
1 _/ ' u: \1!. L3

PART QTy. PART
NQ. USED DESCRIPTION
338-0657 1 3 Phase Units

“HOUSING PRINTED CIACUIT BOARD TERMINAL

1 Phase Units
3 Phase Linits

332-2107 1
332-2107 3

"TERMINAL. PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

332-2108 £ 1 Phase Units

a3z-2108 1B 3 Phase Units

323-0765 1 *Socket, Relay

357-0004 1 *Rectifier. Diode

SOREW . MACHINE - ROUND HEAD (4532 3487
812-0061 4 1 Phase Uimils

B12-0061 2 3 Phase Umits

WASHER . LOUCK - ET {46

B53-0008 4 1 Prhase Urnits

853-0008 ) 3 Fhase Units

NUT. HEX - MACHINE {#6-32)

B60-0006 4 1 Phase Umts

860-0006 8 3 Phase Umits

3071157 1 Spring. Relay Hold-dowrn

- Parts Inciuded in Winng Harness Assermbly

Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.




PREHEAT TIME DELAY KIT - OPTIOHAL WIRE IN
ACCESSORY GROUPS 10,11,12,13,14,20,21,22,23,24

e

ﬁ
A

REF. PART Qry. PART REF. PART QTyY. . PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
KIT, TIME DELAY - PREHEAT (Complete) 5 33z2-2107 1t t*Housing, Printed Circuit
300-1800 1 Spec A Board Terminal
300-1107 1 Begin Spec B 68 TERMINAL.PRINTED CIRCWUITBOARD
1 300-1072 1 Module, Preheat Time Delay 332-2108 7 tSpec A
{See Separate Group for 332-1269 6 tSpec A
Components} 332-2108 13 ‘Begin Spec B
2 GUIDE PRINTED CIRCUITBOARD 7 33z2-2114 1 1'Plug, Keying
323-0814 2 Spec A B 332-0942 12 +'Tie, Cable
323-1084 2 Begin Spec B 8 812-0061 2 Screw, Machine - Round Head
3 332-0942 12 Tie, Cable (#6-32 x 3/8")
4  HARNESS WIRING 10 853-0003 2 Washer, Lock - ET (#6)
338-1268 1 Spec A {includes Parts 11 860-0006 2 Nu!, Hex - Machine (#6-32)
Marked t)
338-0770 1 Begin Spec B {includes t - PartsIncluded in 338-1268 Wiring Harness.
Parts Marked ") * - Parts included in 338-0770 Wiring Harness.

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




RETRANSFER SWITCH PACKAGE (MANUAL PUSH) - OPTIONAL WIRE IN
ACCESSORY GROUPS 10,11,12,14,20,21,22 (ALSO GROUPS 24 AND 25 SPEC A ONLY)

or . . . -_+ 1O ©n

\""{ 7
4
10

REF. PART aQTy. PART REF. PART QTy. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTICON HO. NO. USED OESCRIPTION
308-0343 1 Switch Package - Retransfer Wiring Harness)
(Complete) 6 357-0004 1 Rectifier, Diode (Part of
1 308-032% 1 Switch, Manual and Automatic Wiring Harness)
2 308-01748 1 Switch, Retransfer 7 812-0061 2 Screw, Machine - Round Head
3 307-1058 1 Relay {#6-32 x 3/8"}
4 338-1061 1 Harness. Wiring {Includes 8§ B60-0006 2 Nut, Hex - Machine (#6-32}
Diode and Socket) 9 863-0003 2 Washer, L.ock - ET (#6)
323-0765 1 Socket, Relay (FParl of 10 332-0942 9 Tie, Cable

[#a]

o Redistribution or publication of this document
N by any means, is strictly prohibited.




RETRANSFER TIME DELAY (0-30 MINUTES) - SPEC A ONLY

A
oT . T R 1.}
/ = 19 20
{i‘“l‘..‘-‘l-i]'! \ \
mcaramt ity srimmmesel | Loy L
R '\!) 5, ey i S S, N
Ao SR
3\ {_‘r 1 §3 ’
5 10
G
]
1
. .6
™ -
" - E oy
-
!
1
4
15 '
16~
17 . i
.; /
13 12
id4
REF. PART QTy. PART REF. PART ary. PART
MO, NQ. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
307-1285 1 Time Delay Package - Re- 11 406-0332 2 t'Receptacle, Fastene;
transfer - Wire (n - Optional 12 301-3557 1 1'Bracket Panel Support
(includes Part. Marked ) [Bottom)
307-1189 1 ‘Time Delay Package - Re- 13 406-0333 2 t7Stud, Fastener
Transfer - Plug In {Includes 14 406-0334 2 t"Washer, Stud Retainer
Farts Marka +) 15 812-0081 2  +'Serew, Machine - Round
1 307-1088 1 "Relay Head {#6-32 x 3/8")
2 B12-0067 G *Screw, Machine - Round 16 853-0003 2 P'Washer Lock - ET (#8)
Head (#6-32 x 3/8") 17 860-0006 2 TTNut, Hex - Machine (#6-32)
3 BE3-0003 6 *Washer, LLock - ET (#6) 18 307-1170 1t Relay, Time Delay {0-30
4 BBO-0006 5] "Nut, Hex - Machine (#8-32) Minutes. 120 Veit. 5060
5 332-0842 9 ‘Tie, Cable Hertz}
6 338-0677 1 ‘Harness Wiring (Inctudes 19 1301-3558 1 1'Panel Motor Timer
Parts Marked ») 20 301-3556 1t 'Bracket, Panel Support (Top)
7 323-0785 **Socketl, Relay
8  357-0004 1 ¢ 'Rectifiar. Dinde © - Partsincluded in 307-1285 Time Delay Package.
9 337-0G42 15 &'Tig, Cable * - Partsincludedin 338-0677 Wiring Harness.
10 323-0850 1 *'Piug. Relay T - Partsincluded in 307-1199 Time Delay Package.

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



AUXILIARY STARTING CONTACTS RELAY ASSEMBLY -

REF. PART

NO. NO.

QTy.
USED

or _ [

\

OPTIONAL WIRE IN

PART
DESCRIPTION

RELAY PACKAGE, AUXILIARY STARTING CONTACGTS

307-1320
307-1321
1 815-0387
336-2179
307-1157

RELAY
307-1058

F-SN VI V]

307-1056

5 323-0765

1

1

3

For Units with 12 Voit
Starting Circuit (D & E}
For Units with 24 Vol
Starting Circuit {C)
Screw, Machine - Pan Head
Cross Recessed (#6-32 x 1/4”7)
Lead
Spring, Relay Holddown

12 Volt (For 12 Voit
Starting Circuit D & BE)
24 Volt (For 24 Voit
Starting Circuit C)
Socket, Relay

REF.
NO.

6
7
8
9
10

iR

12

PART
NO.

301-3620
332-0751
332-0853
301-3632
815-0387

812-0061
815-0388
860-0006

853-0003
336-2066

b

PART
DESCRIPTION

Bracket, Retay Mounting
Terminal, Biock
Strip, Marker
Bracket, Relay and Transfer
Screw, Machine - Pan Head
Cross Recessed (#6-32 x 1/47)
Screw, Machine - Round
Head (#6-32 x 3/8"}
Screw, Machine - Pan Head
Cross Recessed (#6-32 x 1/27)
Nut, Hex Head Machine
(#6-32)
Washer, Lock - ET (#6)
Lead

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



YPE ACCESSORY PANEL

RELAY T
ACCES

SUPS 51,52,53,54,55

(.

&

£

¥ ¢

M
e

OF

.
it

ediS{ﬁ'“bUfi@ﬂ—Of—pﬂ‘bliicatiOﬂ of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.




REF.

10
i1

T

1
14
15
16

e Nl ]

Mol A

AY TYPE ACCESSORY PANEL

Y
ACCESSORY GROUPS 51,52,563,54,55

1,0

NEN

PART QY. PART
NQO. USED DESCRIPTION
AT 3825 i Panei, Swinging
4051872 7 Cligy. Door
30712259 1 Plate. Cover (3-5/8 x 3-5:87}
013842 1 Plate, Cover {2 31 x 1 6( )
(Not used an Units with
3 Wire Sranting Circunt)
301-4087 2 Plate, Cover (5 x 57}
307-4141 1 Plate, Cover (B-1/2 x 6}

HARMNESS WIRING - MAIN - NOT ILLUSTRATED
Voitage Codes 3.4,50.53

54 550

2 Wire Starting Cereult
(C & D) (tncludes Parts
Marked ")

A Wire Starting Circut
1B} (includes Parts
Marked &)

Voitage Codes 4X 9X 54X "9X

2 Wire Starting Circuit
1C & DY (tncludes Parts
Marked 1)

3 Wire Starting Circunt
) (Includes Parts
Marked £}

Voltage Codes 7,57

¢ Wire Starting Circuit
(C & D) (Includes Parts
Marked 0

3 Wire Starting Sircuit
(E) tinciudes Parts
Marked a3

#Er A Bloek, Termingl (12 Place)y
#OETABiock, Terminal (16 Place)
BOEtATJumper, Terminag!
£8lock, Terminal (3 Place;

Strip. Marker (Remote, B+,

Gnd, 1 thru 11, 55)

Strip. Marker (1 thru 12)
Citamp, Cable

Bushing. Rubber

Strip, Marker (2 and 3) -

Voltage Codes 4X 9x 54X

59X

438-0923 1

JaE 0921 1

338-0022 1

338-1091 1
338 10563 i

332-1488 1
332-0795 !
332-1043 2
332-06711 1
3321500 [

332-14489
332-1964
503-071
337-1968

—_ s

SWITCH, SELECTOR

308-0728 1 Units with & Wire Starting
Crrcuits {(C & D)
3ug-01493 1 Units with 3 Wire Starung

Chrcuits (B3
Knob. Switch - Units with
3 Wire Starting Crrouns
Switch, Test-Transfer

303-0078

308-0089
PRESISTOR
EALRRY | Vollage Todes 34,507 53,

24 B50D 57 (750-0hm. 25 Watt;
Yoitage Codes 4X 93X 54X 589X
EOQ-onm, 25 Waliy
1stor {3-atn, 10 Watt -

g owith 3 Wire Sartvrg 7B

S04-05457

HSTOR (500- Of

Ha-0004 Gronip 84 Dxcep
A G0 b 118 ‘(Jronr
age Codes -
SOREW MACHINE - M) ‘U A
Bi2-{H55 2 e
H.-’f..'.

ACCRS 0y RS0
Vollage Codes
M0 A DU RTE i AR b DAY T BTN FERIRY

120050 4

REF,
N

26

i

28

29

30

;r\
34
35

PART QTy. PART
NC. USED DESCRIPTION
850-0020 3 Accessory Group 54 (Except
Voltage Codes 4X 9X 54X, 99X)
850-0020 & Accessory Group 55 (Except

Vohiage Codes 4X 9X 54X 59X)
NUT HEX - MACHINE (#6-22)

ap0-D00E 3 Accessory Group D4 (Except
Voitage Codes 4X,9X 54X, 59X)
#60-0006 & Accessory Group 55 (Except

Voltage Codes 4X 9% 54X 59X
SCHEW MACHINE - ROUND HEAD (#B-32 x 3"}

812-0140 1 Accessery Group 54 (Except
Voattage Codes 4X 9X 54X 59X)
§12-0140 2 Accessory Group 85 (Except

voltage Codes 4X,9X 54X 53X)
INSULATOR RESISTOR

304-00192 K Accessory Group 54 (Except
Voltage Codes 4X 58X, 54X 59X}
304-0292 2 Accessory Group 55 (Except

Voltage Codes dX 9% 54X 58X)
INSULATOR, RESISTOR

508-0161 Z Accessory Group 54 (Except
Voltage Codes 4X 9X 54X 59X}
508-0161 4 Accessory Group 55 (Except

Voltage Codes 4X,9X.54X 59X}
WASHER, FIBER

508-001%5 1 Accessory Group 54 (Except
Voltage Codes 4X,9X 54X 58X
H05-0015 2 Accessory Group 55 (Except

Yoltage Codes 4X.9X 54X 53X)

WASHER FLAT (172" 1D x 38" QD 1:327 Thk)

576-0048 1 Accessory Group 54 (Except
Voltage Codes 4X 9X 54X, 53X)

N26-G048 2 Accesscry Group 55 (Bxcept
Voitage Codes X 9X 54X, 59X

TRANSFORMER

315-0153 1 Units with Vottage Codes
4% 54X (480 Volt)

5-0365 i Umits with Voltage Codes

GX. 59X (600 Vol

503-0801 1 Hose. Insulating

301-3765 2 Prate Fanel Interlochk

323-0901 ! Plug. Line Discannect

301-3487 1 Plate, Cover - Exerciser
Cinck Opening - Accessory
Groups 51,52

337-0804 1 Terranal Block (5 Place) -
Accessory Groups 5152

ae0-00a6 2 Nut Hex (#6-32) - Accessory

Gromips 5152
2 Washer Lack - Spring (#6)
Accessory Grouns 61,52
Jumpear, Terminal Block -
Avcessary Groups 51,07
CLOT R P ANT LAEHCISER
Valluge Codes 3.4 507 53
ha hh0 5T
O Hartz
50 Hertz
Voltage Codes 4X 39X 54X 59X

21 oL )

j( 1U

1 80 Heartz
1 S0 oHerty
RELAY Y PASY
A A esye ;ry Groug Bt
P Aroessory roans B2 A8 0

TRY YN ST

Redlstl|bu¥1()ﬂ*@‘r’pul§lic}aﬂéh Jf fhfsldocument
by any médahg;4s’sirctlyprohibited.



FEE.
Rai}.

44

46

HRELAY

TYPE ACCESSORY PANEL

ACCESSORY GROUPS 51,52,53,54.55

or [

PFART QTY. PARTY
N ISED DESCRIFPTION
R I PN : S aoe LAY \f{;lidq;‘f
Uloces w"k G X 54U, 59%
o dRiace '\r 4-8)
i I Pace (VLT (3 33‘-

Valtage Codes 3
Avcaessory Groups 5. 35 54

33218 i 2 Place (L3511 }
Volitage (“odf_as 34507,
53 54 550 .57

3321324 1 2 Place (L1 2-L2 - Voltage
Codes 4)(.9)(,51)(,59)(

A3 820 1 2 Place (7.8-6}

A32 1882 1 I Place (L35SL1LD
Voltage Codes 3,53

IR B2 P 1 Acrossory Groups 54

Voltage Groups 2,352,063
BLOCK. TERMINAL
2 Flace

3321937 2 Accessory Group 51
3321937 2 Accessory Groups 52,53 54
332-0611 i 3 Place - Voltage Codes

353
SCHEW MACHINE - ROUND HEAD (#6-32 x 5/8™)
Accessory Group 5t

B12-0065 8 Vattage Codes 3.53
812-006% 6 Voitage Codes 4,50.4X.7,
9X,54,550 54X 57 59X
Accessory Groups 52,5354
812-0065 6 Voltage Codes 3,53
B12-0065 4 Voltage Codes 4,50, 4X.7.
9X. 54 550.54X,57 59X
812-0065 2 Accessory Group 55 Vollage

Codes 3.53
WASHER, LOCK - €17 (#6)
Accessory Group 51

856-0001 8 Vuitage Codes 3,53
856-0001 6 Voltage Codes 4,5D.4X.7,
9x,54.550D,54X 57 59X
Accessory Groups 52.53,54
B856G-0001 &} Vaoltage Codes 3.53
856-00G01 4 Vaoltage Codes 4,50,4X,7,
9X. 54,550, 54X,57 59X
856-0001 2 Accessory Graup 55, Voltage

Codes 3,53
NUT HEX-MACHINE (#6-32)
Accessory Greup 51

8B0-0006 8 Voitage Codes 3,52
HEO-J006 & Valtage Codes 4, 5047,
QX 54 550 54X 57 583X
f\' cessory Groups b J.r 53 54
HON-LO0EG @ Yollage Cores 353
BEO-DL0E 4 V.‘,)n;age 13T 4‘1"3[3_4}’\. 7
B hd, X, 57 48
ISR T @ Accassory Graun S5 Vollega

i gy ! woallge Cotdes 4 ha

REF.
MO

L

PART QATY PART

N USED DESCRIPTION
A7 1080 1 Voltage Gudes 4)C9X 54X 59X
W1 33Th I Plate. Helay Mounting -

Accessory Groups 51,5253
FELAY INTERPOSING - GENERATOR

A07 O6nd 1 VoHage Codes 3,.4.50.7,
53,04 55057

3070707 i Voltage Codes 4X,54X

H¥ Q70 ] vValtage Codes 9X 589X

RELAY INTERPOSING - LINE

J07-1083 ! Voltage Codes 3,507,563,
55057

B07 1113 1 Voltage Codes 4 54

A0T.0663 1 Valtage Codes 419X 54X,
59X

3200271 3 Lrevnter, Cranking - Three

Wire Startng Circuit
RELAY PHASE PROTECTION

307-1114 1 volage Code 4
307-1081 1 Voltage Code 50
d07-119 1 Voltage CGode 4X
J0T7-1425 1 Volage Code 9%
37-1081 2 Voltage Code 7

RELAY. TIME DELAY ONRETRANSFER - ACCESSORY
GROUPE 52 53,5455

an7-0724 1 Voitage Codes 3.4.50.7,
53,54,55D,57
307-0722 1 Voltage Codes 4X,9X 54X,59X

RELAY TIMEDELAY ONSTARTING - ACCESSORY
GROUPS54.55

307-1158 1 Vollage Codes 3.4,5D,7,53,
54,650.57
307-1159 1 Voltage Codes 4X,9X.54X 59X

RELAY. TIME DELAY ONSTOPPING - ACCESSCRY
GROUPS 55
Vottage Codes 3.4,5D,7 .53,
54,550 57

a07-0724 1 2 Wire Starting Circuit

(C &0
307-1419 1 3 Wire Starting Circunt (k)

Voltage Codes 4X,9X. 54X, 59X

307-0722 1 2 Wire Starting Circuit

(C & D
A07-1417 1 3 Wire Starting Circuit (E}
307-1450 i Relay Package, Time Delay

on Pre-Heat - For 3 Wire
Starting Circwt (£) -
Cptional Wire In
\,Hl‘ AGERPACKAGE BATTERY - OPTICNAL WIRE IN
Separate Groups for Components)
e i 12O VOI A irmm 12 Mol
{0 - 300 Mitliampere Cutput
ZORZA0 VAt AC Toput, 12
Voll DO 300 Muillarnnare
Uhatpat
40 Vol A Input, 12
& Ampere Ualoot
YA It 24
-2 Ampere Suiput
IR IEH! ] H600 Vol l AC bnput, 138
‘ffll O - 2 Ampere Dutput
LR ST SHOOGO A Tt e
oo Ampeee (haipud
G THONAL AR TN
(SRR M
st bnder Josg
Ped ol b by
S ardd Hirder Voltagye
Redlstnbutlom oltpubli¢ation:of this document
by any means, is strictly proh\blted

: nl;

i PR |




RELAY TYPE ACCESSORY PANEL
ACCESSORY GROUPS 51,52,53,54,55

or _ . _ _-Q/,00_

REF. PART QTY. PART REF. PART GTY. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
300G-1367 1 Owver or Under Voltage 300-1376 1 QOver Voltage {480 Volt,
(208-240 VoIt, 1 Phase} 3 Phase}
300-1368 1 Over and Under Voltage 306-1377 1 Over and Under Voltage
(208-240 Volt, 1 Phase) {480 Voit, 3 Phase}
300-1372 1 Under Voltage (208-240 Volit, 300-1378 i tUnder Voltage (600 Volt,
3 Phase) 3 Phase)
300-1373 1 Over Voltage (208-240 Voit, 300-1379 1 Over Voltage (600 Valt,
3 Phase) 3 Phase)
300-1374 1 Qver and Under Voltage 300-1380 1 Over and Under Voltage
(208-240 Voit, 3 Phase) {600 Volt, 3 Phase)
A00-1369 1 Under Voltage (220 Volt,
3 Phase}
L1370 1 Cwver Voltage (220 Volt, * - Parts Inciuded in 338-0923 Wiring Harness
3 Phase) & - Partsinciuged in 338-0921 Wiring Harness.
300-1371 1 Qver and Uncer Voltage t - Parts included in 338-0930 Wiring Harness.
(220 Volt, 3 Phase) £ - Partsincluded in 338-0922 Wiring Harness.
300-1375 1 Under Voltage (480 Volt, # - PartsIncluded in 338-1058 Wiring Harness.
3 Phase) ir - Parts Included in 338-1091 Wiring Harness,

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




VOLTAGE SENSOR PACKAGE - OPTIONAL WIRE IN -
ACCESSORY GROUPS 51,52,53,54,55 [SINGLE PHASE)

or . .

. : 4
RAEF. PART aQTy. PART
NO. NO, USED RESCRIPTION

SENSOR PACKAGE, VOLTAGE - COMPLETE
(Optional Wire In)

300-1365 1 CGver or Under (1)
300-1366 1 Owver and Under (1)
300-1367 1 Over or Under (3)
300-1368 1 COver and Under (3)
1 812-0081 3 Screw, Machine - Round Head
{(#6-32 x 3/8"}
2 B53-0003 3 Washer, Lock - ET (#8)
3 332-0942 6 Tie, Cabie
4 338-1004 1 Harness, Wiring
5 301-4088 1 Plate, Cover {Packages with Over
or Under Voltage Sensors)
6  9B-3004 1 Decal, Voltage Sensors
Graduated Voitage
7 35B-0067 1 Capacitator Assembly {Includes
Terminal and Leads)
8 332-1414 1 Clamp, Loop

\

5

REF.
NO.

9
0

11
12
13
14
15

16
17

18
19
20
21
22
23

24

PART
NO.

323-0765
B12-0065

860-0006
853-0003
301-4067
323-0814
33g2-2107

332-2114

S T R O

20

QTy.
USED

1
2

TRANSFORMER

315-0360
315-0361
332-1937
332-1949
307-1157
332-0611
332-1948
JAN-0102
300-0780

— L ok Ak kA i

Uepiinue

FOVTAGE SEMSORS |
GRADUATED
TERTLT
; MULTERLY O,
i1 71 FOR MON 200y !
DA EXPOR MO 120¥
110D FON mia Za0Y
i 4 00 FOR NDR 480V |

'
¥
t

PART
DESCRIPTION

Socket, Relay

Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#6-32 x 5/8")

Nut, Hex - Machine (#6-32)

‘Washer, Lock - ET (#6)

Rack, Chassis

Guide, Printed Circuit Board

Haousing, Printed Circuit
Board Terminal

Plug, Keying

120 Volt, 1 Phase
208-240 Volt, 1 Phase
Block, Terminal

Strip, Marker

Spring, Relay Hold-down
Block, Terminal

Strip, Marker

Bushing, Snap

Module, Voltage Sensor

Redistrib%ﬁﬁw%Pﬁﬁfﬁ’ﬁi(ﬁrgqﬁsfg&umem
by any GQMBENEAS) prohibited.



VOLTAGE SENSOR PACKAGE - OPTIONAL WIRE IN -
ACCESSORY GHROUPS 51,582,535 54,80 (THREE PHASE)

T

13
i

TR

£

PART PART
NO. DESCAIPTION

SENSOR PACKAGE. VOLTAGE - COMPLETE
(Optional Wire in)

QTy.
LISED

REF.
NO.

300-1372 1 Under Voltage - 4,50
Volt, 3 Phase

300-1373 1 Over Voltage - 45D
Volt, 3 Phase

200-1374 1 Over and Under Voltage -
45D Volt, 3 Phase

300-1369 1 Under Voltage - 4,
3 Phase

3001370 1 COver Voeltage - 220 Volt,
3 Phase

300-1371 1 Over and Under Voltage -
4,3 Phase

300-1375 1 Under Voltage - 4X,
3 Phase

300-13786 1 Over Voltage - 4X,
3 Phase

300-1377 1 Over and Under Voltage -
4X. 3 Phase

300-1378 1 Under Voltage - 8X,
3 Phase

300-1379 1 Qver Voltage - 9X,
3 Phase

300-1380 i QOver and Under Volitage -
9X, 3 Phase

g SCREW, MACHINE - ROUND HEAD (#6-32 x 3/8")

Lt Tar SRR S|
i ! [

IR

MOLTLGE LLNSORS

GARDURTED
[ERRETTY
MULTIALY Av

113 FOR NUM 108V

13Tk dOoMm FFDY |
L 100 10RF WOM 24DV
400 TOR HOM 280y |

| 50D FuR NUM 8OOV |

REF.

NQ.

I Q2

RO RS) |

L 4 3
g
| ;31
\\i;
- I
PART QrTY. PART
NO. USED DESCRIPTION
&12-0061 ‘6 Under or Over Sensor
Package
812-0061 12 Over and Under Sensor
Package
WASHER, LOCK -ET {#8)
B53-0003 6 Under ar Qver Sensor
Package
B853-0003 12 Qver and Under Sensor
Package
332-0942 g Tie, Cable
HARNESS WIRING
338-1005 1 220 Volt. 3 Phase
33B-1006 1 208-240, 480, 600 Volt,
3 Phase
332-1951 1 Strip, Marker
332-1852 1 Block, Terminal
B12-0065 2 Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#6-32 x 5/8")
856-0001 2 Washer, Lock - EIT (#6)
860-0006 2 Nut, Hex - Machine (#6-32}
98-3084 1 Decal, Voltage Sensors
Graduated Voltage
CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY (Includes Leads and

Terminals) NOTE: Sensor Packages with Over
and Under Sensors useoneofeach
capacitors)
356-0071 1
356-0067 1

Over Voltage

by any means, is strictly prohibited.

Radndenibmitageblication of this document



REF.
NO.

12

16

18

20

21

VOLTAGE SENSOR PACKAGE - OPTIONAL WIRE IN -
ACCESSORY GROUPS 51,52,53,54,55 (THREE PHASE)

or .. . . -M,0 __

PART aTy. PART
NO. USED DESCRIPTION
CLAMP, LOOP
332-1414 1 Qver or Under Voltage
Sensors
332-1414 2 Over and Under Voltage
Sensors
NUT HEX -MACHINE (#8-32)
860-0006 16 Qver or Under Voltage
5ensors
B60-0006 32 Qver and Under Voliage
Sensors
WASHER, LOCK - ET (#6)
853-0003 16 Over or Under Voltage
Sensors
853-0003 32 Cver and Under Voltage
Sensors

BLOCK, TERMINAL

332-1541 1 Over or Under Vohage
Sensors

332-1541 2 Over and tnder Vollage
Sensors

STRIP. MARKER

3321950 i QOver or Under Voltage
Sensors

332-1950 1 Over and Under Voltage
Sensars

GUIDE, PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

323-0814 1 Qwver or Under Voitage
Sensors

323-0814 2 Over and Under Voltage
Sensors

HOUSING, PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD TERMINAL

332-2107 3 Over or Under Voltage
Sensors

332-2107 6 Ovear and Under Voitage
Sensors

PLUG, KEYING

332-2114 3 Qver or Under Voltage
Sensor

332-2114 6 QOver and Under Yoltage
Sensor

SCREW, MACHINE - ROUND HEAD (#6-32 x 5/8")

812-0065 2 Over or Under Voltage
Sensor

812-0085 4 Over and Under Voitage
Sensor

SOCKET,RELAY
323-0765 1 Qver or Under Voitage

Sensors

REF.

NO.

22

23

24

26

27

28

29

PART QTy. PART
NO. USED DESCRIPTION
323-0765 2 Over and Under Voltage

Sensors
FRACK, CHASSIS

301-406/8 1 Over or Under Voltage
Sensors

301-4068 ? Qver and Under Valtage
Sensors

RELAY. 24VOLT

307-1131 1 Over or Under Voltage
Sensors

3071131 2 Over and Under Voltage
Sensors

TRANSFORMER

Over or Under Voltage

Sensors

315-0361 i 4,50, 3 Phase

315-0362 i 4X, 3 Phase

315-0363 1 gx, 3 Phase

COver and Under Voltane

Sensnrs

315-0361 2 4,50, 3 Phase

315-0362 2 4X, 3 Phase

315-0363 P 9X, 3 Phase

SPRING, RELAY HOLDDOWN

307-1157 3 Cver or Under Voitlage
Sensors

307-1157 2 Cver and Under Voltage
Sensors

BUSHING, SNAP

331-0102 3 Over or Under Voltage
Sensors

331-0102 & Over and Under Voitage
Sensors

MODULE, VOLTAGE SENSOR (See Separate
Group for Compoenents)

300-0780 3 Over or Under Voltage
Sensors

A00-0780 3] Over and Uinder Voltage
Sensors

332-0765 1 Strip, Terminal - Over
Voitage Sensors - 4

815-0122 1 Screw, Machine - Hex Head

(#6-32 x 1/2") - Over
Voltage Sensors - 4

Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



RATTERY CHARGER (2 AMPERE) PACKAGE - UPTTUNAL WIHE 1IN -
ACCESSORY GROUPS 51,52,53,54,55

or .- .00

P
12
13 16
14 17
15 18

REF. PART aTy. PART
NO. NGO, USED DESCRIPTION

CHARGER PACKAGE, BATTERY (2 Ampere) -
OPTIONAL WIRE IN

305-0568 1 3.45D AC Input.
12 Volt DC Cutput
305-0570 1 3,450 AC Input,
24 Volt DC Cutput
305-0569 1 4%, 9X AC Input,
12 Volt DC Qutput
305-057 1 4%, 9X DC Input,
24 Voli DC Cutput
1 812-0077 4 Screw, Machine - Bound Head

(#8-32 x 3/8")

2 B53-1005 4 Washer Lock - ET (#8)

3 B860-000F 4 MNid, Hex - Machine (#8-32)

4 315-0379 i Transformer, Battery Charger

5 813-0009 4 Screw, Machine - Round Head
{#10-32 x 7/16")

& 853-0008 5 Washer, Lock - ET (810)

7 B70-0053 5 Nul, Hex - Machine [#10-32}

8 MODULE BATTERY CHARGER {3Sec Separate Groups
[or Components)
300-0793 1 12 Vaolt DG Output
300-0794 1 24 VoIt DC Output

REF.
NO.

10
iR

12
13
14
15

17
18
19

20
21
2e
23
24
25

PART
NO,

302-0807
301-4148
810-0087

£56-0002
871-0007
B53-0005
526-0048

812-0061

853-0003
860-0006
813-0118

304-0006
353-0046
321-0178
321-0180
332-2107
323-0814
332-2114

aTy.
USED

—_

R s B

PART
DESCRIPTION

Ammeter DC
Rack, Chassis
Screw, Machine - Round Head
Brass (#B8-32 x 5/87)
Washer, Lock - EIT (#8)
MNut, Hex - Machine (#8-32)
wWashear, Lock - ET (#8)
Washer, Flat (1727 1D x
48" 0D x 1/32" Thk)
Serew. Machine - Round Head
(#6-32 x 3/8"}
Washer, Lock - ET {#6)
Nul, Hex - Machine [#6-32)
Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#10-32 % 6-1/2")
Washer. Centering
Resistor (B-Ohm, 75 Watt)
Holder, Fuse
Fuse {1 Ampere. 600 Volt)
Housing, Printed Circuit Board
(Guide, Printed Circuit Board
Plug. Keying

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF.
NO,

~ O U LD

10
11

BATTERY CHARGER (300 MILLIAMPERE) PACKAGE (OPTIONAL WIRE IN) -
ACCESSORY GROUPS 51,52,53,54,55

PART QTy.
NO. USED

CHARGER PACKAGE,
OPTIONAL WIRE IN

305-0562 1
305-0563 1
612-0061 4
B60-0006 4
B853-0003 4
301-4106 1
302-0489 2
671-0010 4
526-0049 4
812-0061 2
B860-0006 4
853-0003 3
TRANSFORMER

315-0009 1
315-0010 1

or _ - 1,03 _ _

i T2
13
I\ ry 1 4
] S 23
/ . 25
3
2
PART
DESCRIPTION

BATTERY (300 Milliampere) -

1 AC input,
12 Voit DC Output
3.4.60 Volt AC Input.
12 Volt Cutput
Screw. Machine - Round Head
{#6-32 x 3/8")
Nut, Hex - Machine (#6-32)
Washer, Lock - ET (#6)
Panel, Battery Charger
Milliammeter, DC
Nut, Hex - Machine (#10-32)
Washer, Flat - 8rass (2007 1D x
7/16" QD x 1/32" Thk}
Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#6-32 x 3/8")
MNut, Hex - Machine (46-32)
Washer, Lock - ET (#6)

1 AC Input
3.4,50 AC Input

REF.
NO.

12

13
14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23

24
25
26
27
28

PART
NO.

810-0081

856-0002
853-0005
321-0104
321-0067
304-0292
812-0072

305-012%
508-0161
304-0538
5080015
526-0048

850-0020¢
871-00a0G7
303-0117
303-0076
812-0068

aTy.
USED

T

[ T S

— o —a B —

PART
DESCRIPTION

Screw, Machine - Round Head
Brass (#8-32 x 5:8™)

Washer, Lock - EIT (#8)

Washer, Lock - ET (£8)

Holder, Fuse

Fuse {1 Amperg)

insutator, Resistor

Screw, Machine - Round Head
(KB-32 x 1-374")

Rectifier, Full Wave

insulator. Resistor

Reststor, Fixed

Washer, Fibre

Washer, Ftat (1727 1D x
38" OD x 17327 Thk)

Washer. Lock (#6)

Mut, Hex - Machine [#3-32)

Rhegstat

Knob

Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#6-32 x 1)

Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF.
NO.

TRANSFER SWITCH ASSEMBLY (2 AND 3 POLE)

7
8

-

e
[
-
L
[
o
nd
x
-t

bt

PART QTy.
NO. USED

2
2

PART
DESCRIPTION

SWITCH ASSEMBLY, TRANSFER (COMPLETE)

2 Pole
Specs Aand B
Standard
306-1012 1 110/120 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
306-1014 1 208/220/240 Volt, 50/60
Hertz
306-1016 1 347 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
306-1018 1 440/480 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
Hear Connected
306-1024 1 110/120 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
306-1026 1 208/220/240 Volt, 50/60
Hertz
306-1028 1 347 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
306-1030 1 440/480 Voit, 50/60 Hertz
Begin Spec C
Standard
306-18485 1 110/120 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
306-1896 9 208/220 Valt, 50/60 Hertz
 30U6-1896 1 240 Volt, 80 Hertz
306-1897 1 240 Volt, 50 Hertz
306-1898 1 347 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
306-1899 1 440/480 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
Rear Connected
306: Y900 1 110/120 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
AN I Ve SOIEN LlAci—

“Irve LA £

306-1902
306-1903
306-19G4

306-0988
306-0890

306-0992
306-0994

306-1000
306-1002

306-1004
306-1006

306-1885
306-1886
306-1886
306-1887
3J06-1888
306-1889

— b ol ek L

PART
DESCRIPTION

240'Volt, 50 Hertz
347 Volt, 50/80 Hertz
440/480 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
3 Pole
Specs Aand B

Standard
110/120 Volt, 80/60 Hertz
208/220/240 Volt, 50/60

Hertz ‘

347 Volt, 50/60 Hartz
440/480 Volt, 80/60 Hertz

Rear Connected
110/120 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
208/220/240 Voit, 50/60

Hertz
347 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
440/480 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
Begin Spec C

Standard
110/120 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
208/220 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
240 Volt, 60 Hertz
240 Volt, 50 Hertz
347 Volt, 50/60 Hertz

Redistrib 440480 oH c50/60 Herzment
by any means~is strictly paohibited.



REF.
NO.

[a 7S ) =N

—_ O

TRANSFER SWITCH ASSEMBLY (2 AND 3 FOLE)

or . . . _. -
PART QTy. PART
NO. USED DESCRIPTION
306-1891 1 208/220 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
306-1851 1 240 Volt, 60 Hertz
306-1892 1 240 Volt, 50 Hertz
306-1893 1 347 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
306-1894 1 440/480 Volt, 50/60 Hertz

SWITCHING ASSEMBLY (See Separate Group for
Components)

Specs A and B

306-0936 1 2 Pole, 1 Phase - Standard
306-0938 1 2 Pole, 1 Phase - Rear
Connected
306-0932 1 3 Pole, 3 Phase - Standard
306-0934 1 3 Pale, 3 Phase - Rear
Connected
Begin Spec C
306-1863 1 2 Pole, 1 Phase - Standard
306-1864 1 2 Pole, 1 Phase - Rear
Connected
306-18861 1 3 Poie, 3 Phase - Standard
3086-1862 1 3 Pole, 3 Phase - Rear
Connected
815-0486 12 Screw, Machine - Round Head
W/ET (#8-32 x 3/4")
853-0003 2 Washer, L.ock - ET (#6)
306-1378 Cover, Load
ACTUATOR, LINEAR ‘
306-0794 1 110/120 Voit, 50/60 Hertz ‘
- 306-0799 1 208/220/240 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
306-0798 1 347 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
306-0797 1 440/480 Volt, 50/60C Hertx
500-0185 4 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(1/4-20 x 5-1/2")
B50-0040 4 Washer, Lock - Spring {1/4")
306-0564 2 Cover, Contacts
800-0030 2 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{5/16-18 x 1-1/4")
850-0045 Z2 Washer, Lock - Spring (5/16")

12

NOTE:

To determine correct voltage, refer to your namaplate
and model identification in front of manuai.

15
16
17

18
19

20

21
22

23

24

24A

25

27

32

34

I A

PART QTY. PART
MO, USED DESCRIPTION
306-0641 1 Cover, Auxilitary Switch
(Includes Toggle Switch)
8515-0364 4q Screw, Machine - Round Head
W/ET (#10-32 x 1/27)
98-3107 1 L.abet, Instruction
332-0842 10 Tie, Cable
332-2211 3 Terminal
BREAKER, CIRCUIT ]
320-0612 1 110/120 Volt, 50/60 Herlz
320-0609 i 208/220/240 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
320-0608 1 347 Voit, 50/60 Hertz
320-0606 1 440/480 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
812-0063 2 Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#6-32 x 1/2")
860-0003 2 Nut, Hex (#6-32)
8120084 2 Screw, Maching - Round Head
(#6-32 x 1")
336-2787 1 Lead - 347/440/480 Volt,
50/60 Hertz
338-1041 1 Harness, Wiring (Includes
Terminal Btock)
332-1541 1 Block, Terminal (Part of
Wiring Harness)
CAPACITOR ‘
312-0209 1 110/120 Volt, 53/60 Hertz
312-0204 1 208/220/240 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
312-0204 2 347 Volt, 50/60 Hertz. : ‘
312-0203 - . 2 440/480 Voli, b)/60 Hertz:

SCREW, MACHINE - FLAT HEAD (#10-32x7/8") .

815-0165 2 110/ 120/208/220/240 Valt,
50/60 Hertz
815-0165 4 347/440/480 Voit, 50/60 Her‘s?

WASHER, LOCK - EXTERNAL TOOTH (#10)
855-0008 2 110/120/208/220/240 Volt,
50/60 Hertz

855-0008 4 347/440/480 Voll, 5G/60 Hertz
306-0336 4 Spacer, Actuator Mounting
306-0435 1 ‘Rod, Actuator

306-0563 1 Cover, Actuator

Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



THANSFER SWITCH ASSEMBLY (2 AND 3 POLE PROGRAMMED TRANSITION)

or ... _-J/ .

A
A

EMERGENCY

lp : ‘.
32 8 2618 25 24 23 22 4 1918 15 14

17
4

A
30 27 24A 20 3 16
31 21
REF. FART QTy. PART REF. PART QTY. PART
' NO. NO. LSED. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
SWITCH ASSEMELY, TRANSFER (COMPLETE) 306-1327 1 240 Volit, 50 Hertz
2 Pole 306-1328 1 347 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
Standard 306-1329 i 440/480 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
306-1331 1 208/220 Volt, 50/60 Hertz 1 SWITCHING ASSEMBLY (See Separate Group
306-733 1 240 Volt, 60 Hertz forCompeonents)
306-1332 1 240 Volt, 50 Hertz 306-1415 1 2 Pole, 1 Phase - Standard
3N6-1333 1 347 Volt, 50/60 Hertz 306-1416 1 2 Paole, 1 Phase - Rear
306-1334 1 440/480 Voit, 50/60 Hertz - Connected
Rear Connected 306-1413 1 3 Paie, 3 Phase - Standard
306-1336 1 208/220 Voit, 50/60 Hertz 306-1414 1 3 Pole, 3 Phase - Rear
306-1336 i 240 Volt, BO Hertz Cannected
306-1337 1 240 Volt, 50 Hertz z Relay Assembly (Consists of
306-1338 1 347 Volt, 50/60 Heriz Parts Marked ™)
306-133% 1 440/480 Voit, 50/60 Henz 301-4577 1 *Bracket, Relay Mounting
3 Pole *RELAY, TIME DELAY {Includes Mounting
Standard © Hardware) . :
| 306-1321 1 208/220 Volt, 50/60) Hertz | S - 307-1628 1 208/220 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
' 306-1324 1 240 Volt, 80 Hertz ' : ‘ 307-1628 1 240 Volt, B0 Hertz .
306-1322 1 240 Volt, B0 Hertz 307-1624 tH 240 Volt, 50 Hertz®
306-1323 1 347 Volt, 50/60 Hertz ' 307-1630 1 347 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
306-1324 1 440/480 Voll, 50/60 Herz 307-1631 1 440/480 Volt, 50/60 Herz
| -Hear Connected 3 815-D496 16 Screw, Maching - Round Head
il 300% 826 1 208/220 Volt, 50/60 Hertz RedisWilTot#8-8Med b this document

~ L H 240 M Al RN karty A ADA-1ARA 1 by Gnwagah®adstrictly prohibited.



TRANSFER SWITCH ASSEMBLY (2 AND 3 POLE PROGRAMMED TRANSITION)
or _ _ _ -/, ___

REF. PART QTyY. PART REF. PART aTty. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
6 ACTUATOR,LINEAR 2% 8B0-0008 2 Nut, Hex (#6-32)
306-1365 1 208/220/240 volit, 50/60 22 812-0084 2 Screw, Machine - Round Head
Hertz (#8-32 X 17}
306-1366 1 347 Voli, 50/60 Herlz 23  336-2787 1 l.ead (347/440/480 Volt,
306-1367 1 4407480 Volt, 50/60 Hertz 50/60 Hertz)
7 BOO-0017 4 Screw, Cap -~ Hex Head 24  338-1113 1 Harness, Wiring (Includes
{1/4-20 x 3-1/2") Terminal Block)
8 850-0040 8 Washer, Lock - Spring (1/47) 24A  332-1541 1 Block, Terminal {Part of
9  306-1373 1 Cover, Contacts Wiring Harness).
10 306-1637 1 Piate, Motor Mounting 25 CAPACITOR ‘
11 800-0030 2 Screw, Cap - Hex Head 312-0204 1 208/220/240 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
(5/16-18 x 1-1/4") 312-0204 2 347 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
12 526-0115 2 Washer, Flat (11/22" 1D x T 312-0203 2 4407480 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
11/16" OD x 1/16” Thk) 26 SCREW MACHINE-FLAT HEAD (#10-32x3/4")
13 306-1418 2 Rod End, Actuator B15-0165 2 208/220/240 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
14 306-0641 1 Cover, Auxiliary Switch B815-0165 4 347/440/480 Veit, 50/60 Hertz
{Includes Switch & lLead) 27 WASHER,LOCK-EXTERNAL TOOTH (#10)
15 815-0364 4 Screw, Machine - Round Head 855-0008 2 208/220/240 Volit, 50/60 Hertz
W/ET (#10-32 x 1/2"} 855-0008 4 347/440/480 Voit, 50/60 Hertz
16 98-23107 1 Label, Instruction 30 800-0544 4 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
17 332-0942 0 Tie, Cable {1/4-20 x 5/8")
18 332-221 3 Terminal 31 862-0001 4 Nut, Hex (1/4-20)
19 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 32  308-1370 4 Spacer, Actuator Mounting
320-0608 1 347 Volt, 50/6C Hertz 33 308-1371 1 Rod, Actuator
320-0606 1 440/480 Volt, 50/60 Hertz 34 306-1638 1 Cover, Actuator
20 B812-0063 2 Screw, Machine - Round Head :
(#6-32 x 1/2") * - Partsinciuded in Relay Assembly. -

NOTE: To determine correct voltage, »efer to your nameplate
and model identification in front of manual.

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




TRANSFER SWITCH ASSEMBLY (4 POLE)

or . _ _ -1

40,44, 45

219, 29 23%?]938
25
1 42 28 5o
REF. PART QTY. PART AEF. PART aTy. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
' SWITCH ASSEMBLY. TRANSFER (COMPLETE) 12 306-0602 6 Spacer, Actuator Mounting
Standard 123 306-1475 1 Rod. Actuator
14 306-1038 2 Barner, Arc Chute
306-1501 1 208/220/240 Volt, 50/60 15 306-1041 4 Barrier, Arc Chute
Hertz 16 308-1580 1 Cover, Auxiliary Switch
306-1502 1 347 Volt, 50/60 Hertz 17 306-1474 1 Rod, Actuator
306-1503 1 440/480 Volt, 50/580 Hertz 18  332-0942 10 Twe, Cable
Rear Connected | i 88-3107 1 t abel. Instruction
306-1504 1 208/220/240 Volt, 50/60 Hertz 20 B12-0063 4 Screw. Machine - Round Head
306-1505 1 347 Volt, 50/60 Hertz (#6-32 x 1/2") :
306-1506 1 440/480 Vo1, 50/60 Hertz 21 BA3-0003 4 Washer, Lock - ET (#6)
1 SWITCHING ASSEMBLY (See Separate Group 22 BBO-00N06 4 Nut, Hex (#6-32)
for Components) 23 BREAKER.CIRCWUIT
306-1485 1 Standard 326-0611 Z 208,220,240 Voit, 50/60
306-1486 1 Rear Connected Hertz
2 306-1433 2 Cover, Contact 320-0604 2 347 Volt, B0:60 Hertz
3 306-1430 2 Cover, Auxiliary Switch 420-0609 9 440,480 Volt. 50°60 Hertz
4 B15-0364 5] Screw, Machine - Round Head 24 332-2211 & Terminal
X Recessed W/ET (#10-32x 1/27) M 336-2787 a Lead - 347440480 Volt,
Ho 812-0082 4 Screw Machine - Roundg Head 50,60 Hertr Units
(#8-32 x 3/4™) 26 CAFPACITOR
6  306-1434 1 Cover, Load 312-0218 2 2087220240 Volt, 50.60 Hertz
7 ACTUATOR LINEAR 120205 4 347 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
306-0843 2 208/220/240 Volt. 50/60 312-0204 4 4407480 Volt. 50/60 Hertz
Hertz .
306-0842 oz 347 Volt, 50!60 Hertz ; ‘ 27 SCREwW, MACHINE - Fi AT HEADX HECEQSED
30G-0841 |12 0 4400480 Voit] 50/60 Hertzi 1 1 (R10-32x7/87) !
& 800-0004 B %Lrt—w (Ldp Hex Held ‘ '815-0165 4 208’920 240 Voit 50’60 Herlz;
) . : ‘ (1/4-20 x :5',"8“] ‘ 815-0164 8 347’440’480 Vo!t 5{) GO Henz
9 B50-0040 20 Washer, Lock - Spring 28 WASHER LOCK-ET{#10)
10 862-0001 10 Nut, Hex (1/4-20) 855-0008 4 208/ ?201240 VoFt 507 60 Hertz
11 BOOG-0187 8 Screw. Cap - Hex Head 855-0008 8 347,440/480 Volt, 50,60 Hertz
: (17420 x &7} 29 308-0406 1 Switch, Auxsiiary

Redistribution or publication of this doqument
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



32
33

34
35
36
37
38

PART
NO.

338-1150
332-1541

854-0007
812-0084

306-0331
3an6-0332
306-1385
850-N045
800-0030

QTy.
USED

[Re R

(AR R I LR R

TRANSFER SWITCH ASSEMBLY (4 POLE)

PART
DESCRIPTION

Harness, Wiring (includes
Terminal Block)

Block, Terminat (Part of
Wiring Harness)

Washer, Lock - | T {#B}

Screw, Machine - Round Head
(H8-32 x 17)

Cover, Contact {LH)

Cover, Contact

Rod End, Actuator

Washer, Lock - Spring (5/16"}

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(5/16-18 x 1-1/6")

NOTE: To determine correct vollage, reter to your nameptate
and model identification in front of manual.

REF.

39
40

41

42

PART
NOD.

306-0333
800-0051

526-0018
B00-0009
306-1432

306-1847
850-0050

QTy.
USED

2
2

20

PART
DESCRIPTION

Cover, Contact (RH)

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(3/8-16 x 1-1/4")

Washer, Flat (17/64" ID x
5/8" QD x /168" Thk)

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(1/4-20 % 1-1/2"})

Cover, Motor Mounting |

Rod End, Actuator . |

- Washer, Lock - Spring (3/8%)

Redistribution or publication 5f this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



HEF.
MO,

) i
:HI)(I[

i

TRANSFER SWITCH ASSEMBLY (4 POLE]} -

PROGRAMMED TRANSITION

o} 1

2 4534 5 6 7

PART
MO,

306-15689
306-1589
306-1690
306-1581
306-15482

306-1583
JE-1583
308- 1544
321["
306- G
SWITCHIMNG
foar (,;(.)lll;,u_)HEH 1s)
306- 1485

A0E - 1AHR

306 1453
306-1430

RSP EON ‘(;w

3w

14754
AL TUATTIN
ST
SR
SRS A

QTy.
USED

SWITCH ASSEMBLY. TRANSFER (O

—h b b b

1
1
1
1
|

32,33

ASSEMBLY (Soe Soparate Group

30,3 21, 22, 27

42 28 26 24 24 %(1)

22
PART REF. PART
DESCRIPTION NO, MO.
OMPLETE) g 800-0004

Standard

850-0040

- Y 9
2087220 Volt, 50/60 Hertz N
240 Valt, 60 Hertz - 10 362000
240 Volt, 50 Hertz 1 B00-018/
347 Volt, 50760 Hertz
4407480 Volt, 50/60 Herlz
Rear Connected

2087220 Volt, 50760 Hariz
2a0 ottt 60 Hertz

240 Volt, 50 Hertz

347 Violt, BO/ED Hartz
G40/480 Vait, BIGD tHarts

12 30606062
13 308-1475
14 A6 1038
1h 306810440
14 A06- 1580
; FO6-1474
BoonAR2-08
4 EEER M

EILA AR 0

srandard g .

Rea Connected [;'(i"){i

Caover, Contact g, ar A ;(
R A

C()VF!’ Auxiiary Switch
Screw, Machine - Round Head
- e : 1

{,
54
37 (](-11

Round Head

* ”\n -
-‘.2.‘ ® J- 4
Layud

aver,

2 OARAGITOR
SR ol BRI
LoR0ED FH
A0 AR0 Wl BOSRO I'w N0

L)) He

e EMERGENCY

)
.
|
-]
l
9,10,
41,42
Qry. PART
USED DESCRIPTION
8 Screw, Cap - Hex Head

(1/4-20 x 5/8")

18 Washer, Lock - Spring (1/47)

10 Nut, Hex [1/4-20) ‘

B Screw, Cap - Hex Head
11/4-20 x 57)

& Spacer, Actuator Mounting

1 Rod., Actuator

4 Rarrier. Are Chute

1 Harrier. Arg Chute

1 Cover, Auxiliary Switch

1 Rod Actualor

H Tie, Cable

i Labal Instrection

i Sorew, Maching - Found Head
(#B-32 x 178" )

[ washer, Lock - BT

.i Mt Bex (#0-30]

(i3

2OB/220:240 Volt, S0/60 Merti

P 347 Valt, 50/60 Hm,z

Yo adqrdsn valt, wmmimu
6 |erma| i :
2 load - 347 44\' ’ol‘%l \’U||

SOIGG HerZ o

"I’ n! ::n';r'\ o

3 Vol

Redréﬁl’btﬁl [ rﬁubl i Vfthls document
hédhe L étrlcfly r%oﬁlbr tE

G0 Hert2




TRANSFER SWITCH ASSEMBLY (4 POLE) -
PROGRAMMED TRANSITION

or _ _ -4/, __

REF. FPART QTy. PART REF. FART QTyY. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. KMO. USED DESCRIPTION
27  SCREW MACHINE -FLATHEAD X RECESSED 39  09-0333 2 Cover, Contact (RH)
{(#10-32x7/8") 40 BOO-0051 2 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
815-0165 4 208/220/240 Voit, 50/60 Hertz {3/8-16 x 1-1/47)
815-0165 8 347/440/480 Voit, 50/60 Hertz 41 306-0283% 4 Barrier, Switch
28 WASHER, LOCK-ETCOUNTERSUNK (#10) 42 309-0297 2 Switch, Snap Action
B855-0008 4 208/220/240 Volt, 50/60 Hertz 43 §12-0082 4 Screw, Machine - Round Head
855-0008 8 347/440/480 Volt, 50/60 Hertz (#8-32 x 3/4")
29 308-0406 1 Switch. Togglé L S
30 338-1154 1 Harness, Wiring (Includes 44  RELAY.TIMEDELAY R e
Terminal Block) 307-1628 1 208/220 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
31 332-1541 1 Block, Terminat {Part of 307-1628 1 240 Volt, 60 Hertz
Wwiring Harness) 307-1629 1 240 Voit, 50 Hertz
32 854-0007 6 Washer, Lock - I T {#8) 307-1630 i 347 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
33 812-0084 2 Screw, Machine - Round Head 307-1631 1 440/480 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
(#8-32 x 1) 45  301-4577 1 Bracket. Relay Mounting
a4 306-0331 2 Cover, Contact (LH} 46 526-0018 20 Washer, Flat (17/64" 1D x
3% 306-0332 2 Cover, Contact /8" 0D x 1/18” Thk)
36  306-1385 2 Rod End Actuator 47  800-0008 2 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
37 850-0045 2 Washer, Lock - Spring (5/18™) (1/4-20 x 1-1/2")
38 800-0030 2 Screw, Cap - Hex Head 46 850-0050 2 Washer, Lock - Spring {3/87)
(6/16-18 x 1-1/4") 49 306-1647 2 Rod End, Actuator

NOTE: To determine correct voltage, refer to your nameplate
and model identification in front of manual

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




SWITCHING ASSEMBLY (2 AND 3 POLE)

5,6
i 2 3 4 56 a8 9 101§ 12 13 14
15,16,17
30 18
15,16, 29 -7
) e
15,16,29 % g Y
28 z z
1 t20
; . 28,27 25 23,24, 23 21,22 L
7 o
" REF. PART QTY. PART REF. PART QTyY. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
WITCHING ASSEMBLY (COMPLETE) 306-1643 1 2 Pole, 1 Phase - Standard
Units Without Programmed 306-1645 1 2 Pole, 1 Phase - Rear
Transition Connected
' "Specs Aand B 306-1642 1 3 Paole, 3 Phase - Standard
306-0936 1 ? Pole, 1 Phase - Standard 306-1644 1 3 Pole, 3 Phase - Rear
: 306-0238 1 2 Pole, 1 Phase - Rear Connected
: . : Connected ! 2 BLOCKANDCROSSBAR ASSEMBLY (See Separate.
; 306-0932 1 ] '3 Pole, 3 Phase - Standard Group for Components) P
: 306-0834 1 3 Pole, 3 Phase - Rear Units W.ithout Programmed
Connected Transttion
. Begin Spec C Specs A and 8
:306-1863 i 2 Pole. 1 Phase - Standard 306-0574 2 2 Pole, 1 Phase - Standard
306-1B64 i 2 Pale, 1 Phase - Rear 306-0573 2 2 Pole, 1 Phase - Rear
' Connected Connected
306-1861 1 3 Pole, 3 Phase - Standard 306-0390 2 3 Pole, 3 Phase - Standard
306-1862 1 3 Pole, 3 Phase - Rear 306-0572 2 3 Poie, 3 Phase - Rear
Connected Connected
Units With Programmed Begin Spec C
Transition 306-1856 2 2 Pole, 1 Phase - Standard
306-1415 1 2 Pole, 1 Phase - Standard 306-1854 2 2 Pole, 1 Phase - Rear
306-1416 i 2 Pole, 1 Phase - Rear Connected
Connected 306-1855 2 3 Pole, 3 Phase - Standard
: 306-1413 1 3 Pole, 3 Phase - Standard 308-1852 2 3 Pole, 3 Phase - Rear
| 306-1414 1 3 Poie; 3 Phase - Rear , . Connected
‘ T Connected C _ . Units With Programm(,d Lo
. 1 BASE P i b P S Transition. i ;
Cod R Units Without Programmed o b s0ee1407 20 12 Poie; 1 Phase - Standard i
i o Trans;:tlon j ; ‘ i 306-1408 - . . 4 2 Pote, 1 Phase - Rear.
1 306-1098 1 Standard Connected 3 : B Connected |
306-1089 't . Rear Connected S 306-1405 2 -3 Pole, 3 Phase - Standard
' Units With Programmed - 306-1406 -2 - 3 Pole, 3 Phase - Rear -
Transition Redlstribu@@,@ﬁ@@@g@tion of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



lEF.
NO.

3

10

SWITCHING ASSEMBLY (2 AND 3 POLE)

PART QTy. PART
NO. USED DESCRIPTION
STRAP,LOAD
Standard

306-0504 1 Units Without Programmed
Transition - Specs A and B

337-0442 1 Linits Without Programmed
Transition - Begir Spec C

337-0411 1 Units With Programmed
Transition

337-0215 i Rear Connected

LUG,S0LDERLESS-STANDARD CONNECTUNITS

332-2129 5 2 Polg, 1 Phase

332-2129 6 3 Pole, 3 Phase

SCREW, CAP-HEX HEAD W/CONE WASHER

(5/16-18x 17} -UNITSWITHOUT PROGRAMMED TRANSITION

B15-0459 5 2 Pole, 1 Phase - Standard

B15-0459 G 2 Pole, 1 Phase - Rear
Connected

815-0459 5] 3 Pole, 3 Phase - Standard

B15-0459 g 3 Pole, 3 Phase - Rear

vonnected

SCHEW. CAP-HEX HEAD (5/16-18 x 7/8") - UNITS
WITH PROGRAMMED TRANSITION
800-0027 5 2 Pole, 1 Phase - Siandard
B800-0027 & 3 Pole, 3 Phase - Standard
WASHKHER, LOCK - SPRING (5/18") - UNITS WITH
PROGRAMMED TRANSITION
851-0028 3] 2 Pole, 1 Phase - Standard
861-0028 5 3 Pole, 3 Phase - Standard
STRAP, LQAD-3POLE 3PHASEUNITS

Units Without Programmed

Transition
Specs Aand B
337-0505 1 Standard
337-0215 1 Rear Connected
Begin Spec C
337-0441 1 Standard
337-0215 1 Rear Connected
Units With Programmed
Transition
337-0410 9 Standard
337-0215 1 Rear Connected
STRAP.LOAD
LInits Without Programmed
Transition
Specs Aand B
337-0210 1 Standard
337-0215 1 Rear Connected
Begiin Spec C
337-0436 1 Standard
337-0215 1 Rear Connected
Units With Programmed
Transition
337-0409 1 Standard
337-0215 1 Rear Connected
STRAP, JUMPER
3a7-0212 2 Units Without Programmed

Transition

REF.
WO,

11

12

13
14
15

16

18
19

20

21

22
23

24

26
27

28

36

PART
DESCRIPTION

Units With Programmed
Transition

STRAP, JUMPER -3POLE, 2PHASE UNITS

Units Without Programmed
Transition

Units With Programmed
Transition

STRAP, NEUTRAL - STANDARD CONNECTED

Units Without Programmed
Transition

Linits With Programmed
Transition ‘

Termiral, Ring {Standard
Connected)

Screw, Machine - Binder Head
(#6-32 x 1/4") - Standard
Connecied

Washer, Lock - IT (1/4"}

Washer, Flat (9/32" 1D x
9/18" OD x i/16" Thk) - Units
With Programmed Transition

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{1/4-20 x 1-1/2"}

Arm, Interlock Assembly

Linits Without Programmed
Transition _

Units With Programmed
Transition :

Units Without Pragrammed
Transgition

Units With Programméd
Transition :

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(#6-32 x 3-1/2"}

Nut, Hex - W/ET (#6-32)

SCREW, CAP - HEX HEAD W/CONE WASHER (5/16-18x 1)

2 Pole, 1 Phase
3 Pole, 3 Phase

2 Pole, 1 Phase
3 Pole, 3 Phase

Units Without Programmed
Trangition

Units With Programmed
Transition

Bracket, Accessory Switch

Screw, Machine - Round Head -
W/IT (#8-32 x 3/4")

Lever

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(1/4-20 x 5/8")

Arm, Interlock Assembly

PART QiY.
NO. USED

337-0407 2
347-0211 1
337-0408 1
337-0432 1
337-0417 1
332-1913 1
815-041C 1
854-0014 12
526-0015 12
800-0009 8
306-0510 !
SWITCH. SNAP ACTION
309-0297 6
309-0297 8
AARRIER, SWITCH
306-0281 8
306-0281 12
§15-0478 4
870-0183 4
815-0459 6
815-0459 9
NUT, HEX (5/16-18)
862-0015 2
862-0015 3
BAR, INTERLOCK

- 306-0399 1
306-1636 1
306-0258 4
815-0447 8
306-0565 2
800-0004 4
306-0509 1

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited. -



REF.
NO.

Bt
12
13

14

SWITCHING ASSEMBLY (4 POLE)

PART
NO.

306-1485
306-1486
BASE, SWITCH

- 306-1472

30B-1482
306-1837
800-0007

526-0018

. 854-0014

B00-0008
306- 1431
306-1427
§12-0082
306-0643
306-0644

B13:0108 -

j'a?Qiozea

D 813-0110

Behoy. (4 55

QTy.
USED

]
1

PARYT
DESCRIPTION

SWITCHING ASSEMBLY (COMPLETE)

Standard
Rear Connected

Standard

Rear Connected

Kit, Contact Replacement

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(1/4-20 x 1")

Washer, Ftat (17/64" 3 x
5/8" OD x 1/16" Thk)

Washer, Lock - 1T {1/4")

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(1/4-20 % 1-1/4")

Bracket, Accessory Switch

Spacer, Lever

Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#8-32 x 3/4")

Handle, Actuator -+ . -
Right Side

Handte, Actuator - Half -
Left Side .

Surew, Machine - ﬂound Hedd
(#‘}U 32 % 1-3/4") .

Nut, Hex - Self Lacking
{#10-32)

Screw, Machine - Round Head

(#10-32 x 2").
Screw, Machine -

VA e cee b o

Shoulder

N e T . s F A Y

b
e o !
1 i [

49

47 46 45 32

48 33
44
REF. PART QTyY. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
17 STRAP.LOAD
306-1449 1 Standard (includes Parts
Marked )
337-0395 1 Rear Connecled
18 STRAP,LOAD .
306-1447 1 Standard {Includes Parts
Marked *}
337-0395% 1 Rear Connected
189 STRAP.LOAD
306-1448 1 Standard (Includes Parts
Marked 7}
137-0395 1 Rear Connected
20  STRAP, LOAD
306-1440 1 Standard (Includes Parts
Marked A}
337-0335 1 Rear Connected
21 B98-1082 3 ‘Insulator, Steeving
22 308-0313 4  *ABar, Stop
23 815-0046 8 “AScrew, Machine - Phillips
Head X Recessed (#8-32 x 3/8")
24 854-0007 8 "AWasher, tock - 1T (#8)
25 337-0360 2 Strap, Jumper
| 26° 337-036% 2 -Strap, Jumper »
27 322017 4 Lug, So|derless - Stﬂﬂddl’d L
Units :
28 800-0002 4 Screw, Cap Hex Head :
: (1/2-13 x 1-1/2" - qtanddld
‘ Units
29 85%0023 4 Re&'héﬂ%lmﬁnldﬁ@ﬁbﬂc%%ﬁ@t(ﬂSao):ument

by anftaesharid bliridtis prohibited.



REF.
NO.

30
31
a2
33
34
35
36
a7
39
40
41

41
42

42
43

44

45
46

PART
NO.

306-1426
306-1420
812-0070

850-0020
860-0005
B12-0086

854-0007
860-0008
306-1423
800-0003
332-2065

337-0017
332-2085

337-0394
816-0446

815-0478

306-0253
815-0447

QTy.
USED

= oo NS

PR

SWITCHING ASSEMBLY (4 POLE)

PART
DESCRIPTION

Bracket, Lever

Lever

Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#6-32 x 1-1/4"}

Washer, Lock (#8)

Nut, Hex (#6-32)

Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#8-32 x 1-1/4")

Washer, Lock - 1T (#8)

Nut, Hex (#8-32)

Bracket, Interlock Bar

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{174-20 x 1/2")

Lug, Solderless - Standard
Linits

Strap - Rear Connected Units

L.ug, Solderless - Standard
Units

Strap - Rear Connectad Units

Screw, Machine - X Aecessed
W/IT (#8-32 x 1/27)

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(#6-32 x 3-1/2")

Lever

Screw, Machirne.- Round Head -
X Recessed W/AT (#8-32 x 3/4")

REF.

NO.

a7

59

61
62
63
64

PART ary. PART
NO. USED DESCRIPTICON

800-0051 B Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(3/8-16 x 1-1/4")

851-0022 8 Washer, Lock - Spring (3/8")

306-1473 1 Bar, Interlock

815-0459 4 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(6/16-18 x 1)

850-0045 4 . Washer, Lock - Spring (5/16")

862-0015 4 Nut, Hex (5/16-18)

308-0297 - B Switch, Snap Action

306-0636 4 Bracket, Auxiliary. Swnch

306-0281 12 Barrier, Switch

166-0122 8 Spacer, Mounting Screw

B815-0127 8 Screw, Binder Head
(#8-32 x 3/8") P

812-0087 12 Screw, Machine - Reund Head
(#10-32 x 1-1/27)

5268-0048 . 12 Washer, Flat (#8)

306-0320 g Chute, Arc

306-06648 12 Spacer, Arc Chute

306-1424 Spacer, Interiock

2
850-0040 4 Washer, Lock - Spring (1/4")
306-0508 4 Arm, Interlock Assembly

Parts Included in 306-1446, 306-1449 and 306-1448

: 1.0ad Strap Assemblies.
Fa Partslncludedm 306 1440 Load Qtrap Assembly

Redistribution or publication of this dpcumént
by any means; is strictly prohibited.



| BLOCK AND CROSS BAR ASSEMBLY (2 AND 3 POLE) -
' WITHOUT PROGRAMMED TRANSITION - SPECS A AND B

24 AT _ L N
\ Pl e

ST (S o T
e - - ST
22 '23//,/':1' =
21

; P
—le . 25

27
O <]
W, a0
3 28
29—
REF. PART QTy. PART REF. PART QTY. PART
NO. NQ. USED DESCRIFPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
BLOCK AND CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY - COMPLETE 11 CROSSBARASSEMBLY
306-0574 2 2 Pole, 1 Phase - Standard 306-1375 2 2 Pole, 1 Phase
306-0573 2 2 Pole, 1 Phase - Rear Cunnecled 308-0383 2 3 Pole, 3 Phase
306-0380 2 3 Foie, 3 Phase - Standard 12 306-0382 2 Support, LH
306-0572 2 3 Pole, 3 Phase - Rear Connected 13 BARRIER CONTACTS
2 STRAP, LINE 306-0617 4 2 Pole, 1 Phase
306-0570 4 ? Pole, 1 Phase 306-0617 6 3 Pole, 3 Phase
306-0670 6 3 Pole, 3 Phase 14 8150157 3 Screw, Machine - Socket Head
3 BARRIER ARC CHUTE {#10-32 x 1/4")
306-0571 4 7 Pate, 1 Phase
306-0571 6 3 Pole, 3 Phase 15 SCREW.MACHINE FLAT HEADW/ET {#8-32x5/8")
4 B15-0458 8 Screw, Machine - Pan Head 815-0451 8 2 Pole, 1 Phase
(#10-32 x 3-1/4") B815-0451 12 3 Pole 3 Phase
5 526-0009 B Washer, Flat (7/327 1D x 16 NUT, HEX (#6-32)
/2" D = 1/18" Thk) 860-0008 8 ¥ Poie, 1 Phase
B 870-0053 Z8 Nut, Hex (#10-32) 860-0008 12 3 Pole, 3 Phase
7 306-0663 2 Barriar, Arc Chute 17  BARRIER LINZSTRAPR
8 3086-04G( Z Shield, Arc Chute 306-0662 4 2 Pole. 1 Phase
G 306-0384 7 Support, FiH A0G-0662 6 3 Pote. 3 Phase
10 815-0448 P2 Sorew, Machme - Round Head i 306-0601 4 Spacer
WOET (#10-32 x 3/47) 19 SOREW MACHINE - BINDER HEAD (#6-32 x 1/47)
_____ £815-0410 4 2 Pole, 1 Phase
515-0410 fRedistrpigeorp pigaken of this document

y any means, is strictly prohibited.



BLOCK AND CROSS BAR ASSEMBLY (2 AND 3 POLE) -
WITHOUT PROGRAMMED TRANSITION - SPECS A AND B

3EF. PART Qry. PART REF. PART QTY. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NQ., NO. USED DESCRIPTION
a6 CHUTE ARC 25 306-0381 2 Lock, Trigger
AB6E-0387 4 2 Pole. 1 Phase 27 B815-0364 a8 Screw, Machine - Round Head
306-0a87 6 3 Pole, 3 Phase W/ET (#10-32 x 1/2™)
21 306-0368 4 Separator. Arc Chute 28 306-0568 2 Adapter, Handle
22 TERMINAL RING 29 815-0488 4 Screw. Machine - Round Head
332-19413 4 2 Pote. 1 Phase W/ET (#10-32 x 1/4")
332-1913 G 3 Pole, 3 Phase 30 306-0567 2 Adapter, Handle
23 SCHEW CAP-HEXHEADW/CONICAL [(5/16-18x1") 34 WASHER FLAT (21/64"1Dx 1" QD x 1/16" Thk) -
815-0459 4 2 Pole, 1 Phase Rear Connected Units
815-0459 6 3 Pole, 3 Phase 526-0041 2 2 Pole. 1 Phase
24 LUG SOLDERLESS 526-0041% 3 3 Pole, 3 Phase
332-2129 4 2 Poie, 1 Phase - Standard 35 306-0793 2 iHandie, Swiich {RH)
Connected 3 306-0791 2 Handle, Switch {LH)
332-2129 4] 3 Pole, 3 Phase - Standard 37 B813-0109 2 Screw, Machine - Round Head
Connected {(#10-32 x 1-3/4")
24 STRAR LOAD 38  850-0030 2 Washer, Lock - Spring (#10)
337-0215 4 Z Pole, 1 Phase - Rear 39 B70-0200 2 Nut, Hex (#10-32)
Connected 40 306-0286 2 Rod End, Actuator
337-0215 6 3 Pole, 3 Phase - Rear 41 306-1388 2 Guard, Finger
Connecled 42 306-1389 2 Spacer

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




KEF.

NO.

PART
NO.

BLOCK AND CROSS BAR ASSEMBLY (2 AND 3 POLE)
WITHOUT PROGRAMMED TRANSITION - BEGIN SPEC C AND
ALL UNITS WiTH PROGRAMMED TRANSITION

aTy.
USED

PART
DESCRIPTIOM

BLOCK AND CROS3 BAR ASSEMBLY - COMPLETE

3081868
306- 1854

GOG- 1&:3
G- 1357

30647
3081406

J00-140305
SO LA

LA IR

DN

Linits Without Programmecd

Transition - Begin Spec G
2 Pole 1 Phase - Standard
2 Pola 1 Phase - BRear
Connected
3 Paols, '3 Phaszse - Standard
A Fole. 3 Fhase - Rear
O umen,ted

Linits With Programmed

Transition

2 Fole, 1 Phase - Standard
WEFole, T Fhase - RBaa

Cromnegc e
3 Fote, 3 Phasoe - Slandarnd
3 Pole, 3 Fhase - Beas
Cropniriceed

REF.  PART QTy. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION

2  SCREW,CAP-HEXHEADW/CONICAL WASHER
Units Without Programmed
Transition - Begin Spec C

§15-0459 4 2 Pple, 1 Phase (5/16 .18 x 17)
£15-0459 6 3 Pole, 3 Phase (5/16-18 x 1)
Linits With Programmed
Transition
#15-0507 4 2Pole, 1 Phase (5/16-18x 1-1/4
815-0507 6 3Pole, 3Phase (5/16-18x 1-1/4
3 TERMINAL, RING :
oo 332-1a13 4 .) Pole, 1 Phase :
5321913, N an 3 Phase

2 uu,_&:omrmuc = A
‘ 2 Poif. 1 llid‘:F‘ o
4 1 Standand Co
4 Rear Connacted |
3 Pole, 3 Phase 3
f RedistriplA0A 8F: Bubllcatlon of this document
8 by any Heakleanes gbhibited.




REF.
NO.

5

LEsREs s R

11
12
13

14
15

17

18

19

20

21

BLOCK AND CROSS BAR ASSEMBLY (2 AND 3 POLE)
WITHOUT PROGRAMMED TRANGSITION - BEGIN SPEC C AND
ALL UNITS WITH PROGRAMMED TRANSITION

PART aTY. PART
NO. USED DESCRIPTION

SCHREW MACHINE-BINDERHEAD (#6-32 x 1/4")
815-0410 4 Z Pole, 1 Phase

815-0410 6 3 Pole, 3 Phase

STRAP, LINE

306-0570 4 2 Pole, 1 Phase
306-0570 3] 3 Pole, 3 Phase
306-1400 2 Barrier, Arc Chute
853-0008 4 Washer, Lock - ET {#10)

SCREW, MACHINE - ROUNBD HEAD

813-0114 4 Units Without Programmed
Transition - Begin Spec C
(#10-32 x 3")

813-0120 4 Units With Programmed
Transition (#10-32 x 3-1/2")

B815-0449 12 Screw, Maching - Round Head
W/ET (#10-32 x 3/4")

306-0384 2 Suppeort (RH)

306-0381 2 Lock, Trigger

CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY

308-1375 2 2 Pole, 1 Phase

306-0383 2 3 Pole, 3 Phase

306-0382 2 Support (LH)}

SCREW, MACHINE -SOCKET HEAD (#10-32x 3/4")

815-0157 4 2 Pole, 1 Phase

815-0157 6 3 Pole, 3 Phase

SCREW, MACHINE

315-0364 8 Z MPole, 1 Phase (Round Head
W/ET #10-32 x 1/2"}

815-0485 8 3 Pole, 3 Phase {Shoulder}

B70-0053 8 Nut, Hex (#10-32) - Units
Without Programmed Transi-
tion - Begin Spec C

BUSHING

306-1397 8 2 Pole, 1 Phase

306-1397 12 3 Pole, 3 Phase

WASHER, FLAT {21/64" 1D x 1" 0D x 1/16" Thk) -
REAR CONNECTED

526-0041 2 2 Fole, 1 Phase
526-0041 3 3 Pole, 3 Phase
BARRIER, LINE STRAP

306-1399 4 2 Pole, 1 Phase
306-1399 G 3 Pole, 3 Phase

REF.
NQ.

22

23

28

29

30

31

3z

33

34

PART QTy. PART
NO. USED DESCRIFTION

SCREW, MACHINE - FLAT HEAD W/ET (#B-32x 5/8")
815-0451 8 2 Pole, 1 Phase

815-0451 12 3 Pole, 3 Phase

CHUTE,ARC

306-0387 4 2 Pola, 1 Phase

306-0387 & 3 Pole, 3 Phase

306-0567 2 Adapter, Handle {LH} - Units
Without Programmed Transi-
tion - Begin Spec C

815-04E8 4 Screw, Machine - Hound Head
W/ET (#10-32 x 1/4") -
Units Without Programmed
Transiticn - Begin Spen C

306-0568 2 Adapter, Handle (RH) - Units

Without Programmed Transi-
tion - Bagin Spec C
HANDLE, SWITCH (RH)

306-0793 2 Units Without Programmed
Transition - Begin Spec C
306-1341 2 Units With Programmed

Transition
HANDLE, SWITCH (LH)

306-07391 2 Units Without Programmed
Transition - Begin Spec C

306-1342 2 Units With Programmed
Transition

813-0109 2 Secrew, Machine - Round Head
(#10-32 x 1-3/4")

850-0030 2 Washer, Lock - Spring {#10) -

Ltnits Without Programmed
Transition - Begin Spec C
NUT,HEX [(#10-32)

870-0200 2 Units Without Programmecd
Transition - Begin Spec C

870-0298 2 Units With Programmed
Transition (Self Locking)

306-0286 2 Rod End, Actuator

306-1388 2 Guard, Finger

306-1389 2 Spacer

812-0090 2 Screw, Machine - Round Head

(#8-32 x 2-1/4") - Units
With Programmed Transition

Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



